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MEMORANDUM

RBCEIVBD

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

RE:

CHIEF MINISTER

MINISTER CHANDLER

3 SEPTEMBER 2013 REF: 2013/2028.PGC

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL TO TRAVEL OVERSEAS AND ACTING MINISTER
APPROVAL

I propose to undertake official travel overseas on 21 September to 8 October 2013
for the purpose of broadening my understanding of international planning trends with
specific reference to the requirements of the oil and gas industry.

I will be travelling with Mr Gary Nairn, Chairman of the Planning Commission, and
senior advisor, Lawson Broad.

I have attached a proposed draft Hirierary that includes who I will be meeting with
and the purpose for those meetings.

During this time, I requestthat MinisterWestra Van Holthe be authorised to act on
my behalf.

PETER CHANDLER

APPROVED

,2013

Northern Territory

'Government
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Minister for Lands, Planning and the Environment Study Tour - Tour Itinerary 21 September - 8 October 2013

Study Tour Attendees: The Hon Peter Chandler MLA, Minister for Lands, Planning and the Environment
The Hon Mr Gary Nairn, Chair of the Northern Territory Planning Commission
Mr Lawson Broad, Senior Advisor to the Minister for Lands, Planning and the Environment

Date /time Transport - Flights and
Transfers

Accommodation Meetings/ Inspections Contacts / Reservation Details

Saturday 21 September - Travel Darwin to London

Minister Chandler MLA and Mr Lawson Broad depart Darwin - Booking RefZZWSUQ

Depart 21
Sept. at
18:20

Arrive
Singapore
21:20

Depart Darwin Airport to
London via Singapore

Qantas 271
Darwin/Singapore 4 hrs 30
mins

1.5 hour stop over Singapore

Flights, transfers and
accommodation booked with
Latitude Travel
Xana Kamitsis

Ph: 08 8941 1144
Mob: I
EmaiF
zana@jrayejlatjtude.com.au

Mr Gary Nairn depart Canberra - Booking Ref ZZW3UQ

Depart 21
Sept. at
1310

Depart Canberra Airport to
London via Singapore

British Airways BA 7488
Canberra/Sydney 1 hr

1.5 hour stop over Sydney

British Airways BA 16
Sydney/Loncfon via
Singapore total travel 22 hrs
50 mins

Meet with Minister Chandler
and Lawson Broad in
Singapore

Flights, transfers and
accommodation booked with
Latitude Travel
Xana Kamitsis

Ph: 08 8941 1144
Mob:E
EmaiL-
zana_@travellatitude.com.ay
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Minister for Lands, Planning and the Environment Study Tour - Tour Itinerary 21 September - 8 October 2013

Minister Chandler MLA, Mr Lawson Broad and

Depart
Singapore
21 Sept. at
23:05

Arrive 22
Sept. at
05:30

British Airways
3A16

Singapore/London 13 hrs 25
mins

\rrive London Heathrow

Mrport Transfer to
iccommodation by XX:

flr Gary Nairn

eights, transfers and
accommodation booked with
-atitude Travel
Kana Kamitsis

Ph: 08 8941 1144
\Aobl
Email:
zana@travellatitude.com.au

Sunday 22 September

accommodation has been
sre-booked from 21 Sept. to
snsure an early check in:
Duration IN 21/9 - OUT 24/9
Name:
Booking Reference:
Ph:
Email:
Web:

Day at own arrangements

I
I I

Flights, transfers and
accommodation booked with
Latitude Travel
Xana Kamitsis

Ph: 08 8941 1144
Mob:l
Email:
zana@travellatitude.com.au

Monday 23 September

09:00 Pick up from your accommodation by XX
and transfer to Space Syntax Limited, 21
Brownlow Mews, London, WC1N 2LG,
located in the Bloomsbury area.

09:30 Meet with Tim Stoner who lead you on a
tour of our key projects in London.

Include specific details

Space Syntax, associated with theJJnjversity_

Transfer:
Company:
Mob:
Ph:
Email:

Tim Stoner; Managing Director
Space Syntax
Mob:

F:\2 CS\2-4 SecretariatVCEO MEETINGS WITH MINISTER\2013\IntemationaI Study Tour
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Minister for Lands, Planning and the Environment Study Tour - Tour Itinerary 21 September - 8 October 2013

College of London, provides strategic, evidence-
based consulting services in economics,
planning, design, transport and property
development.

Combining extensive global experience with
robust and sophisticated technologies, they
forecast the effects pf planning and design
decisions on the movement and interaction of
people in buildings and urban areas.

Space Syntax works to demonstrate how the
layout of places can be optimised to enhance the
social, economic and environmental value of
developments.

Tim Stoner is an architect and urban planner
who is an internationally recognised expert in the
design of spatial layouts through the analysis
and design of human behaviour patterns - the
ways in which people move, interact and
transact in buildings and urban places.

Tim is contributing to the Darwin CBD
Masterplan Project, project managed by Steve
Thorne of Design Urban (former Chair UDAP).

1600 Pick up from Space Syntax by XX
and transfer to your accommodation.

Ph:+44 20 7400 1320
Email:
t.stoner@sDacesyntax.com

Web: www.spacesvntax.com

Tuesday 24 September -Travel London to Aberdeen

0830 Pick up from your accommodation by XX
and transfer to Veolia Environmental
Services - Sky Suite Office, 89 Albert
Embankment, London

Transfer:
Company:
Mob:
Ph:

F:\2 CS\2-4 SecretarialVCEO MEETINGS WITH MINISTER\2013Mnlernational Study Tour
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Folio 5

Depart 24
Sept. at
16:25

Arrive
24.09.13at
17:50

BookincTRef ZZW3UQ

Depart London Heathrow
Terminal 5 to Aberdeen
British Airways
BA 1314

Journey duration 1 hrs 25

mms

Arrive Aberdeen

Airport Transfer to
accommodation by XX:

Accommodation:
Duration IN 24/9 - OUT 26/9
Name:
Booking Reference:

)9:00 Meet with Dean Dowie; Director
Industrial Markets, who will be visiting
London from Australia at this time

Presentation on Westminster Contract,
Veplia Environmental Services (VES)

Travel to VES Mechanical Biologicaf
Treatment Plant, in Southwark, Central
London for a site tour

Travel to VES South East London
Combined Heat and Power Facility, at
Lewisham for a site tour

Veolia will host lunch

14:00 Pick Up from Veolia and transfer to the
London Airport.

Email:

3ean Dowie; Director Industrial
Markets - Veolia Environmenta

i/Veb: www.veoliaes.com.au

Flights, transfers and
accommodation booked with
Latitude Travel
Xana Kamitsis

Ph: 08 8941 1144
Mob: I
Email:
zana@travellatitude.com.au
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Folio 6

Ph:
Email:
Web:

Wednesday 25 September

I

09:00 Pick up from your accommodation by XX
and travel to ASCO's North Sea
Operation at Peterhead - 60 kms.

10:00 Arrive at Peterhead.
Join a presentation of the mechanics of
the Peterhead operation, walk through
the supply base and visit a vessel at the
base.

Peterhead has been operating since the early
1970's and offers a worid class logistics, marine,
supply chain and environmental management
service to clients such as Talisman, ExxonMobil,
Nexen and Subsea 7.

Aberdeen is the global headquarters of ASCO.
Operationally Aberdeen is significant, with fully
managed Supply Base and Warehousing
Operations being undertaken for BP, Shell and
Total. Aberdeen is also the UK base for ASCO
Freight Management's global operations.

ASCO Holdings Pty Ltd has the contract to
develop and operate the Marine Supply Base
within the Darwin East Arm Port.

13:00 Return to Aberdeen.

14:00 Arrive at Aberdeen.

Transfer:
Company:
Mob:
Ph:
Email:

ASCO: Australia based
coordinator of Peterhead ASCC
visit:
MrAshleyHarrison: Managing
Director-Australia

Web: www.ascoworid.com

ASCO: Peterhead
representative:
XX
Mob:
Ph:
Email:
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Folio 7

15:00 Meet with Mr Gordon Mclntosh; Director
Enterprise Planning and Infrastructure

at the Aberdeen Council. The Council
has expertise in urban planning of
communities where growth coincides
with development of major oil and gas
industries.

17:00 Return to your accommodation.

Aberdeen Council: Mr Gordon
Mclntosh; Director Enterprise
Planning and Infrastructure:

Ph:
Email:

Thursday 26 September - Travel Aberdeen to Vancouver

Depart 26
Sept. al
14:05

Booking RefZZWSUQ

Depart Aberdeen to
Vancouver via London

British Airways BA1309
Aberdeen/London 1 hr 35
mins

1.5 hour stop over London
Heathrow

British Airways BA 85
London/Vancouver 9 hrs 25

3900 Pick up from your accommodation by
XX and transfer to XX

Meet with either:
lan Stanley, Shell - connection with
Prelude Project and serving out of
Darwin, plus viewing 3D cinema, global
drilling operations etc. or
Aberdeen Shire Council

11:00 Airport Transfer from meeting:

NOTE: Take luggage with you to this morning's
meeting for transfer direct to Airport after your
meeting.

.hell or Aberdeen Shire Councii
:x
lob:
•h:

:mail:

'lights, transfers and
iccommodation booked with
.atitude Travel
Cana Kamitsis

'h: 08 8941 11-
i/lobj
Email:
lana® travellatitude.com.au
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Folio 8

Arrive 26
Sept. at
18:40

mlns

Arrive Vancouver

Airport Transfer to
accommodation by XX:

Accommodation:
Duration IN 26/9 - OUT 29/9
Name:
Booking Reference:
Ph:
Email:
Web:

Friday 27 September-Vancouver 2 days

Pick up from your accommodation by XX and
transfer to XX

Final details to be confirmed and will include:

Courtesy visit with the Deputy Mayor, City of
Vancouver
Presentation on Urban Planning with Mr Kevin
McNaney; Assistant Director of Planning
Tour of South east False Creek Neighbourhood
(City of Vancouver urban design project)

Vancouver has experienced significant
transformational change over the past 25-30
years and demonstrated excellent examples of
dealing with infill, density and public housing.

Pending time available:
Meet with Gordon Price, Director of the City
Program at Simon Fraser University who writes,
teaches and consults on urban development
and planning. Mr Prince served 6 terms as a
Vancouver City Councillor.

Transfer;
Company:
Mob:
Ph:
Email:

Citv ofVancouver: Mr Kevin
McNaney; Assistant Director of
Planning
Mob:

Saturday 28 September

Self familiarisation site visits - potential site:
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Minister for Lands, Planning and the Environment Study Tour - Tour Itinerary 21 September - 8 October 2013

Details to be advised

Dlympic Village - a former industrial area
Tansformed into the Olympic Village and in
2010 returned to the City of Vancouver to be
converted into residential housing, a
community centre, daycare, retail and service
spaces .-,

Coal Harbour Redevelopment - a former
industrial district characterised by shipyards,
lumber mills and railroads and redeveloped
into a mixed-use neighbourhood with public
open space, a promenade and bike trail.

Collinawood Village - a master-planned
community situated on 33 acres of land - a
transit-oriented development comprised of 4-
storey townhouses and garden apartments,
6-storey mid-rise apartments and several
high-rise towers.

Sunday 29 September - Travel Vancouver to Portland

Depart 29
Sept. at
07:00

Arrive 29
Sept. at
08:12

Airport Transfer from
accommodation by XX:

Booking Ref HJYYHA

Vancouver to Portland

American Airlines AA 7599
Flight Carrier - Horizon Air
AS Alaska Airlines

Journey duration 1 hr 12
mins

Day at own arrangements Flights, transfers and
accommodation booked with
Latitude Travel
Xana Kamitsis

Ph: 088941 1144
Mob:|
EmaiIT
zana @ travellatityde.com.au
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Minister for Lands, Planning and the Environment Study Tour - Tour Itinerary 21 September - 8 October 2013

Arrive Portland

Airport Transfer to
accommodation by XX:

Accommodation has been
8pre-booked from 21 Sept. to
ensure an eariy check in:
Duration IN 29/9 - OUT 2/10
Name:
Booking Reference:
Ph:
Email:
Web:

Monday 30 September

0900 Pick up from your accommodation by
XX and transfer to First Stop Portland to
meet with experts from Portland's
regional government, Metro; the City of
Portland Bureau of Planning and
Sustainability; and the local economic
development agency, Portland
Development Commission.

10.00 Join a panel discussion on economic
growth through panning for a Portland
regional and municipal overview.

12:00 Meet with Dan Hanson, who leads a
premier Portland-based firm OTAK and
is also the head of Portland's Planning
Commission.

14:00 Joint a field study tour of the Rose
Quarter Transit Centre and Orenco
Station. Led by Ken Pirie, Walker/Macy
and TriMet representative, the firm that
did the original master planning for
Orenco Station.

Transfer:
Company:
Mob:
Ph:
Email:

First Stop Portland: Ms Nancy
Hales; Program Director
Mob:

FirsLStQBPofSand: Ms Sarah
lannarone, Assistant Director
Mob:
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Minister for Lands, Planning and the Environment Study Tour - Tour Itinerary 21 September - 8 October 2013

:iose Quarter Redevelopment (an industrial
•evitalisation similar to Frances Bay and the
ank farm area) is a pedestrian-oriented, mixed-
jse district that showcases leading edge
iustainability practices, creates jobs, and is well
ntegrated and connected with the surrounding
icighbourhood and adjacent Lloyd district.

3renco Station is a new Greenfield light rail
3ased development. The redevelopment
Focused on safe streets, a stronger centre, local

services, parks and open space, housing
choices and good jobs.

1700 Transfer to your accommodation by XX

Tuesday 1 October

0900 Pick up from your accommodation by
XX and transfer to the office of GB
Arrington Place making, LLC

G.B.Arrington is Parson Brinckerhoff's most
senior practitioner in the field of linking transit
and land use. For the last 20+ years G.B. has
played a key role in the Portland region's
innovative experiment to reinvent the
American dream of a liveable community by
marrying transportation and land use.

TBA Pick up from the office of GB
Arrington by XX and return to your
accommodation.

Transfer:
Company:
Mob:
Ph:
Email:

GB Place Making: GB Arrington
Mob:

Wednesday 2 October -Travel Portland (Oregon) to Pittsburgh

Airport Transfer from
accommodation by XX:

Transfer:
Company:

F:\2 CS\2-4 Secretana1\CEO MEETINGS WITH MINISTER\2013\lnternationa] Study Tour 10
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Folio 12

Depart 2
Oct. at

11:30

Arrive 2 Oct.
at 21:55

Booking Ref JRN5P6

Depart Portland (Oregon) to
Pittsburgh via Phoenix

United Airlines UA 3218
Flight Carrier - US Airways

Journey duration 7 hours 25
minutes

Arrve Pittsburgh

Airport Transfer to
accommodation by XX:

Accommodation:
Duration IN 2/10 - OUT 4/10
Name:
Booking Reference:
Ph:
Email:
Web:

Mob:
Ph:
Email:

Flights, transfers and
accommodation booked with
Latitude Travel.
Xana Kamitsis

Ph: 08 8941 1144
Mob: j
Email
zana @ travel latitude, co m.au

Thursday 3 October

Hess Corporation is a leading global
independent energy company primarily
engaged in the exploration and production of
crude oil and natural gas and the marketing of
refined petroleum products, natural gas and
electricity.

Hess Corporation is active in the Northern
Territory at the current time

The visit to the Ohio Utica oil and gas fields has
been confirmed. The logistics for the tour are to
be advised.

Victoria Jackson
Government Relations Advisor
based in WA

Friday 4 October - Travel Pittsburgh to Houston

F:\2 CSX2-4 Secre-ariaftCEO MEETINGS WITH MINISTER\2013\lnternational Study Tour 11
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Folio 13

Depart 4
Oct. at

08:20

Arrive 4 Oct.
at 10:25

Mrport Transfer from
iccommodation by XX:

Booking Ref JRN5P6

Depart Pittsburgh to Houston

Jnited Airlines UA 364

Journey duration 3 hours

arrive Houston

airport Transfer to
accommodation by XX:

Accommodation:
Duration IN 4/10-OUT
6/10
Name:
Booking Reference:
Ph:
Email:
Web:

Meeting to be arranged with HESS Houston
Directors. Details to be advised

Saturday 5 October

Day at own arrangements

Transfer:
Company:
Mob:
Ph:
Email:

SundayeTOctober Travel - Houston to Darwin |

Depart 6
Oct. at
18:35

Airport Transfer from
accommodation by XX:

Booking RefZZWSUQ

Depart Houston to via Dallas Fort
Worth to Brisbane

Qantas Airways QF4654
Flight carrier American Airlines
Houston/DalIas 1 hrs 20 mins

2 hr stop over Dallas

Day at own arrangements Transfer:
Company:
Mob:
Ph:
Email:

Flights, transfers and
accommodation booked with
Latitude Travel
Xana Kamitsis

Ph; 08 8941 1144
Mob:|
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Folio 14

Arrive
Brisbane 8
Oct. at

05:00

Qantas Airways QF8
Dallas/Brisbane 16 hrs 05 mins

Email:
zana@travellatitude.com.au

Minister Chandler MLA and Mr Lawson Broad return to Darwin - Booking Ref ZZW3UQ

Depart
Brisbane 8
Oct. at

08:30

Arrive 12:10

3 hr 30 mins stop over Brisbane

Qantas Airways QF824
Brisbane/Darwin 4 hrs 10 mine

Arrive Darwin Airport

Flights, transfers and
accommodation booked with
Latitude Travel
Xana Kamilsis

Ph: 088941 1144
Mob:E
Email:
zana@travellatitude.com.au

Mr Gary Nairn return to Canberra - Booking Ref ZZW3UQ

Depart
Brisbane 8
Oct at 08:35

Arrive 11:25

3 hr 3 min stop over Brisbane

Qantas Airways QF953
Brisbane/Canberra 1 hr 50 mins

Arrive Canberra Airport

Flights, transfers and
accommodation booked with
Latitude Travel
Xana Kamitsis

Ph: 08 8941 1144
Mob:E
EmaiF
zana @ travellatitude.com.au
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TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL FoliWSHBf5

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 13-HKERR-9B37R4

ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT
Accounts payable use only

VENDOR No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

VOUCHER No.:

ACQUITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)

No

Reason for

Change:

iTravel in accordance
Reimbursement to the Minister required

A
\/

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Minister Chandler
Traveller's ePASS User ID:
Is the traveller listed in ePASS; Non-ePASS registered user

Traveller's AGS Number:
79063046 Peter CHANDLER - Brennan MLA Chandler
1043G2

Agency: 11-DCM Department of the Chief Minister-11
Cost Centre Unit: MINISTER-11GG08Q201
Cost Centre Code: 11GG080201
Office location: 5th Floor Parliament House
Telephone: 0889286553
Supervisor: Ron Kelly
Booking Officer; Kerry Heness

Reason(s) for Travel: Ministerial Travel: Overseas; Ministerial Travel

Portfolio: Lands, Planning And The Environment

Detailed Reason for Travel;
Lands, Planning and the Environment Department planned
itinerary overseas

Additional comments as
attachment:

PaymenLRefund CHANDLER 9B37R4 APPROVED-pdf

TRAVEL ITINERARY

Travel Flight Warrant/ FF
Depart From To Arrive Stopover ..~^~' Provider „"" " Class Booked Booking Points

#- Used

21/09/2013
LB;20

Darwin Singapore
21/09/2013
21:20

Destination Air Jetstar JQ61. Economy No 1200 No

1/09/2013
2:55

Singapore
Heathrow,

London

22/09/2013
05:00

Destination Air
British

Airways
Business No No

;4/09/2013
6:25

Heathrow,

London
Aberdeen

24/09/2013
17:50

Destination Air
British

Airways
Business No No

6/09/2013
4:05

Aberdeen
Heathrow
London

26/09/2013
15:40

Destination Air
Brlstish

Airways
Business No No

6/09/2013
7;15

Heathrow

London
Vancouver

26/09/2013
18:40

Destination Air
British

Airways
Business No No

9/09/2013
7:00

Vancouver
Portland,
Oregon

29/09/2013
08:10

Destination Air
American
Airlines

Business No No

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82dOf6bbe69257baf... 30/09/2015
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02/10/2013 Portland,

11:30 Oregon
Pittsburgh

02/10/2013
21:55

Destination Air
United
Airlines

Business No No

04/10/2013 ^,,^..,_, ,._.._._. 04/10/2013 „__„_,,_ ., United
Pittsburgh Houston ^^~^~~~~ Destination Air .;„08:20 ..-—-3.. ..--—.. ^Q,^ _-_....-..-...... Airlines Business No No

06/10/2013
Houston Dallas 0^/2013 ^t^yon Air QANTAS Business No

Brisbane ^'^~"~ Destination Air

No

06/10/2013
2^55'"" Dallas QANTAS Business No No

08/10/2013
08:30

Brisbane Darwin
08/10/2013
12:10

Destination Air QANTAS Business No No

Type of Booking: Multidestination
Type of Travel: Interstate International
Other Services Required;
Travel Package Deal
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)

No

Air Bookings Insured for
Cancellation:

No

ACCOMMODATION DETAILS

Name & Address Phone
Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due

Date Date Status Date
Booking #

Rate/ BO to

Night Book

ANDAZ Liverpool
Street40 Liverpool
Street, London GB

Ec2M 7QN

442079611234 21/09/2013 25/09/2013 Invoiced HY0028450418 0.00 No

Jurys InnUnlon
Square, Aberdeen 441224381200 24/09/2013 26/09/2013 Invoiced

AB11 5RG GB
69154611 0.00 No

Vancouver Marriott

Pinnaclell28
Weest Hastings 6046841128

Street, Vancouver

BC V6E 4R5

26/09/2013 29/09/2013 Invoiced 84945646 741.50 No

Hyatt Place PDX
ARP Cascade
StatlonPortland

(Oregon)9750
Northeast Cascades
PkwPortland

15032882808 29/09/2013 02/10/2013 Invoiced HY0028450813 264.00 No

Sheratons Station

Square Hotel300
West Station

Square
DrlPittsburgh PA
15219 US

14122612000 02/10/2013 04/10/2013 Invoiced C465667456 287.50 No

Crowne Plaza

Downtownl700

Smith Street,
HOUSTON TX
77002

17137398800 04/10/2013 06/10/2013 Invoiced 67810782 217.00 No

Total Amount: 4025.50

TRAVEL COSTS

TA Profile: NTG TA
Official Travel Period Total

From: 21/09/2013 18:20 Hrs. To: 08/10/2013 12:10 Hrs.
16 days and 17 hours

(17 nights)
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Purpose
General Ledger

Code

Tax

Code

Units.Sub

Unit

Unit Price/
Allowance

GST
Total

(Inc GST)

[XjlAccommodation ||HGG0802013313H||NOO||_ 0.0011 4025.50

|X JJTravel Fares

'DE
J|HGG08020136431l||NOO|| |20988.00]| O.OOll 20988.00

-jTravelling Allowance izooll 0.0)1 o.oo|| 0.00

_j|Camping Allowance |ZOO| Mi o.ooil 0.00

[Variations to Official Allowances

|l.||Breakfast Allowance IZOOj o.ooll 0.001

|2.||Lunch Allowance JlzooJI 0 II O-OOll _t o.ool

|3.||Dinner Allowance |[ llZOOJL 0 || 0.00)1 _|| 0.00
yincidental Allowance a o.ooll ^ |[ o.oo|

Other Expenses/Allowances
Official

Allowance?

|3jService Booking Fee ||HGG08020133131l||P10| No 250.00)1 22.73|| 250.00

2,||Transfers J|11GG080201362212||NOO|| No || 790.00|| O.OOll 790.00|
3j|Study Tour Portland ||llGG08020137122l||NOO|L No || 155.55|| 0.00)1 155.55|

4,
Meal
Reimbursements

11GG080201373312 N00 No 30.06 0.00 30.06

5^|Taxi Reimbursement ||llGG080201362212||N~00|r No 10.051) 0.00 10,05|

Total Travel Costs: 1122.731126249.16

Total Official Allowances: o.ooll 0.00

Cabcharge Vouchers

J|Number of vouchers required: ^1
Recovery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses

31 zoo) 0|| 0.00)1 _|| 0,00|

n a: o.ooll 0.00

Total Recovered: 0.00

Total Official Allowances Payable: o.oojl 0.001

Payment in Advance

j[ls an Advance Required? JL?.
1% Advance Required |0%

Amount of Advance: 0.001

Balance Payable On Acquittal: o.ool

Received Payments

Witness

/ ,20
Date

/ ,20
Date

Voucher Number

:omments:
till waiting for costs of 2 hotels. URGENT PAYMENT required for flights please. 19/9 Checked MA.
6/01 Reimbursement paid, EIMS # NP116122, Checked MA

PPROVAL / WORKFLOW LOG

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82dOf6bbe69257baf... 30/09/2015
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Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e-Mail Address

16/09/2013 ,-..„..__.,_., ,. .,_,„.,.. Kerry Heness Booking Bellnda Dukic
Forwarded to delegate ','i-,"L'^'~"~~ ^LTll'.^ 7i--.'^'~~''"'"" belinda.dukic@nt.gov.au

09:28 ......-..-— ^,^~ (hkerr) Officer (b2d) —....— ——^...-.3-...

Comments/Recommendations; Hi Belinda, URGENT travel to be approved. Overseas Approval Memo from Chief
Minister attached.

16/09/2013 Forwarded to mlnlster/travel Bellnda Dukic ^ , . Travel Dcm
10:27'"" ^"-""•••••••"-'"-- j^—'- Delegate ^^^' travel, dcm@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Approved

19/09/2013 Approved and forwarded to Travel Dcm „,_.,_.. Travel Dcm
Minister ;17,^7.;'," travel. dcm@nt,gov,au11:53 travel clerk (gll0056) •"•"-'-• (giio056) ""—..">....»-..-a-...

Comments/Recommendations: 19/9 Ministerial Memo 2013/2028-PGC dated 06/09/13 attached. Approved for
workflow processes, M Abrahams.

19/09/2013 „ ... . Travel Dcm
Queued for auto payment ','_'. '^^.'^' Travel Clerk

Sent for auto payment of $0.00 TRIPS (System)19:00 --..-.-.—-r-,...-..--. ^-.--...-.-,-,—..., process

19/12/2013 ,-.._.....„.,_., ,. ^.,___,. Kerry Heness Booking Belinda Dukic ,..„_.,_.Forwarded to delegate ','>~,'.L'J,'~""~" ^LTl'-'-'3 7J^\~~ """" belinda.duklc@nt.gov.au
13:50 .-..._.-—---.-^— (hkerr) Officer (b2d)

Comments/Recommendations; Travel In accordanceReimbursement to the Minister requiredCouldn't attached already

approved receipts - will send via email and ec DCM Travel
Modified Reason For Change: Travel In accordance

19/12/2013 Forwarded to minister/travel Belinda Dukic „ . . Travel Dcm
i^37'"~ clerk"'" "•"•"----- (^7---- Delegate ^^ trave!.dcm@nt,gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Approved

Modified Reason For Change: Travel In accordance

06/01/2014 ^,.._,___,„_, Travel Dcm
09:15"" savedac(1"'ttal _ _(gllOOsE

Comments/Recommendations:
Modified Reason For Change; Travel in accordance

06/01/2014 Approved and forwarded to Travel Dcm „,_,_,_.. Travel Dcm
Minister ;"^^-;'," travel.dcm@nt.gov.au11:34 travel clerk (gll0056) •••••-—• (gllo056) "".-..">-...>-. -.^.-

Comments/Recommendations: 06/01 Approved for workflow processes. MA
Modified Reason For Change; Travel in accordance

06/01/2014 ^_ .,___..,„_. Travel Oem
n':46"" saved acquittal (g"H0056)"

Comments/Recommendatlons:

Modified Reason For Change: Travel in accordance

06/01/2014 _ ,_ ... , Travel Dcm
^;'—- Saved acquittal ^^

Comments/Recommendations:

Modified Reason For Change: Travel in accordance

06/01/2014 ^ __,,__,,._,, Travel Dcm
U; 49"'"' Queusd';or auto payment (gno056)" Travel Clerk

Comments/Recommendations! Modified Reason For Change; Travel In accordance

06/01/2014 ^, _,___„,_, Travel Dcm
1^52 ""' _ Saved^cqulttal (gll0056)'

Comments/Recommendations:
Modified Reason For Change: Travel In accordance

06 01/2014 Sent for auto payment of $0.00 TRIPS (System) Auto_
19:00 - "'" '" --~ •—'••—•- - -r-'-- •• - - ^-'—•••/ process

Comments/Recommendations: undefined

INFORMATION REQUEST LOG

REQUISITION AUDIT LOG

Date Updated by Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable

30/08/2013 14:32 Kerry Heness $0.00 $0.00

03/09/2013 15; 13 Kerry Heness $0.00 $0.00

12/09/201311:27 Kerry Heness $0.00 $0.00

12/09/2013 11:40 Kerry Heness $0.00 $0.00

12/09/2013 ll;46 Kerry Heness $21,238.00 $0,00

13/09/2013 09:23 Kerry Heness $21,238.00 $0.00

13/09/2013 09:39 Kerry Heness $21,238,00 $0.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TmPSWebArchive,nsf/656802c82dOf6bbe69257baf... 30/09/2015
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13/09/2013 09:40
13/09/2013 10:02
13/09/2013 13:15
16/09/2013 09;10
16/09/2013 09;23
16/09/2013 09:28
16/09/2013 09:49
16/09/2013 10:27
19/09/2013 11:53
19/09/2013 11:55
19/09/2013 11:55
19/12/2013 13:50
19/12/2013 14;37
06/01/201409:15
06/01/2014 11;34
06/01/2014 11:46
36/01/2014 11:49
36/01/2014 11; 49
36/01/2014 11:52

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Belinda Dukic

Travel Dcm

Travel Dcm

Travel Dcm

Kerry Heness

Belinda Duklc

Travel Dcm

Travel Dcm

Travel Dcm

Travel Dcm

Travel Dcm

Travel Dcm

$21,238.00

$21,393.55

$21,393.55

$25,419.05

$26,209.05

$26,209.05

$26,209.05

$26,209.05

$26,209,05

$26,209.05

$26,209.05

$26,249.16

$26,249.16

$26,249.16

$26,249.16

$26,249.16

$26,249.16

$26,249.16

$26,249.16

$0.00

$0.00

$0,00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0,00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

iDl
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NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION - OFFICIAL TRAVEL

ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT
13-HKERR-9B37R4

Accounts payable use only

VENDOR No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

VOUCHER No.:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Minister Chandler
Traveller's ePASS User ID:

Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered user

Traveller's AGS Number:
79063046 Peter CHANDLER - Brennan MLA Chandler
1043G2

Agency: 11-DCM Department of the Chief Minister-ll
Cost Centre Unit: MINISTER-11GG080201
Cost Centre Code: 11GG080201
Office location: 5th Floor Parliament House
Telephone: 0889286553
Supervisor: Ron Kelly
Booking Officer: Kerry Heness
Reason(s) for Travel; Ministerial Travel: Overseas; Ministerial Travel

Portfolio: Lands, Planning And The Environment

Detailed Reason for Travel: Lands, Planning and the Environment Department planned
itinerary overseas

Additional comments as
attachment:

ApDrovat - UK USA memo 2013-2028-Dac.Ddf

Invoice for Hon Peter Chandler 21092013 (2).pdf

Invoicfr First Slop Portland only 2.Rdf

TRAVEL ITINERARY

Fliaht Warrant/ FF
Depart From To Arrive Stopover .."_." Provider .,_' ~ Class Booked Booking Points

Mode No.
# Used

21/09/2013
18:20

Darwin Singapore
21/09/2013
21:20

Destination Air .letstar JQ61 Economy No 1200 No

21/09/2013
22:55

Singapore
Heathrow,

London
22/09/2013
05:00

Destination Air
British

Airways
Business No No

24/09/2013
16:25

Heathrow,

London
Aberdeen

24/09/2013
17:50

Destination Air
British
Airways

Business No No

26/09/2013
14:05

Aberdeen
Heathrow
London

26/09/2013
15:40

Destination Air
Bristish

Airways
Business No No

26/09/2013
17:15

Heathrow
London

Vancouver
26/09/2013
18:40

Destination Air
British

Airways
Business No No

29/09/2013
07:00

Vancouver
Portland,

Oregon

29/09/2013
08:10

Destination Air
American

Airlines
Business No No

02/10/2013
11:30

Portland,

Oregon
Pittsburgh

02/10/2013
21:55

Destination Air
United
Airlines

Business No No

04/10/2013
08:20

Pittsburgh Houston
04/10/2013
10:25

Destination Air
United
Airlines

Business No No

06/10/2013 06/10/2013

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.ns^656802c82dOf6bbe69257baf... 22/10/201 5
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18:35 Houston Dallas 19;55 Destination Air QANTAS Business No No

06/10/2013
21:55

Dallas Brisbane
08/10/2013
05:00

Destination Air QANTAS Business No No

08/10/2013
08:30

Brisbane Darwin
08/10/2013
12:10

Destination Air QANTAS Business No No

Type of Booking: Multidestination
Type of Travel; Interstate International
Other Services Required:
Travel Package Deal
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)

No

Air Bookings Insured for
Cancellation:

No

ACCOMMODATION DETAILS

Name & Address Phone
Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due

Date Date Status Date
Booking #

Rate/ BO to
Night Book

ANDAZ Liverpool

Street40 Liverpool

Street, London GB

Ec2M 7QN

442079611234 21/09/2013 25/09/2013 Invoiced HY0028450418 0.00 No

lurys InnUnlon
Square, Aberdeen 441224381200 24/09/2013

AB11 5RG GB
26/09/2013 Invoiced 69154611 0,00 No

Vancouver Marrlott

Pinnaclell28

Weest Hastings

Street, Vancouver

BC V6E 4R5

6046841128 26/09/2013 29/09/2013 Invoiced 84945646 741.50 No

Hyatt Place PDX
ARP Cascade

itatlonPortland

(Oregon)9750
Northeast Cascades
>kwPortland

15032882808 29/09/2013 02/10/2013 Invoiced HY0028450813 264.00 No

iheratons Station

Square Hotel300
West Station

Square
)riPittsburgh PA
.5219 US

14122612000 02/10/2013 04/10/2013 Invoiced C465667456 287.50 No

:rowne Plaza

iowntownl700

;mlth Street,
IOUSTONTX
7002

17137398800 04/10/2013 06/10/2013 Invoiced 67810782 217,00 No

otal Amount: 4025.50

RAVEL COSTS

•A Profile: NTG TA
Official Travel Period Total

rom: 21/09/ZU13 18:20 Hrs. To: 08/10/2013 12:10 Hrs.
16 days and 17 hours

(17 nights)

Purpose
General Ledger

Code

Tax

Code

Units.Sub

Unit

Unit Price/
Allowance

GST
Total

(Inc GST)

Accommodation 11GG080201331311 N00 10 0.00 4025.50

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82dOf6bbe69257baf... 22/10/2015
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|x IJTravel Fares

aC
||llGG08020136431l||NOO|| ||20988.00|| 0.00|| 20988.00

- ||Travelling Allowance |f zool o.oll o.oof 0.00

-JCamping Allowance |[^ IZOOI 0.0)1 0.00)1 _|| 0.00

jVariations to Official Allowances

1.11 Breakfast Allowance izool o.ooll o.ool

2.]|Lunch Allowance izool o.oo|| o.ool

|3,||Dinner Allowance izooi JI o.ooll o.ool

4.|[lncidental Allowance ja o.ooll 0.00|

Other Expenses/Allowances
Official

Allowance?

[iJService Booking Fee ||HGG08020133131l||P10| No || 250.00||22.73|| 250.00)

|2.||Transfers J|HGG080201362212||NOO[L No || 790.00|| 0.00|| 790.00|

[3]|Study Tour Portland-1|llGG08020137122l||NOo1| No || 155.55|| 0.00|| 155^
I4.|| No || O.OOll 0.00|| 0.00|
5.1 No || 0.00|| 0.00|| 0.00|

Total Travel Costs: l22.73ll26209.05l

Total Official Allowances; o.ooil 0.001

[Cabcharge Vouchers

(Number of vouchers required: A
|Recovery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses

m JM ."IL 0.001 o.ool

12.1 lizooll K 0.001 0.001

Total Recovered: 0.001

Total Official Allowances Payable; o.ooil 0.001

|payment in Advance

|| ||Is an Advance Required? No

Q% Advance Required |0%
Amount of Advance; o.ool

Balance Payable On Acquittal: o.ool

Received Payments

Witness

/ ,20
Date

/ ,20
Date

Voucher Number

Comments:
Still waiting for costs of 2 hotels. URGENT PAYMENT required for flights please. 19/9 Checked MA

APPROVAL / WORKFLOW LOG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e-Mail Address

16/09/2013
09:28

Forwarded to delegate
Kerry Heness

(hkerr)
Booking
Officer

Belinda Dukic

(b2d)
bellnda.dukic@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendatlons; Hi Belinda, URGENT travel to be approved. Overseas Approval Memo from Chief
Minister attached.

16/09/2013 Forwarded to mlnister/travel Belinda Dukic

10:27 clerk (b2d)
Delegate

Travel Dcm

(gll0056)
travel.dcm@nt.gov,au

Comments/Recommendations; Approved

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TR[PSWebArchive.ns£/656802c82dOf6bbe69257baf... 22/10/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION Folto§23f4

19/09/2013 Approved and
11; 53 travel clerk

forwarded to Travel Dcm
(9110056)' Minlster

Travel Dcm
(9110056) travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: 19/9 Ministerial Memo 2013/2028-PGC dated 06/09/13 attached, Approved for
workflow processes, M Abrahams.

19/09/2013
Queued for auto payment

19/09/2013
19':00'"~ Sent for auto payment,

INFORMATION REQUEST

Request From;Belinda Dukic

Request To: Kerry Heness

sayment of $0.00

LOG

Travel Dcm
(gUO'056)" Travel clerk

TRIPS (System) Auto.
Process

- It would be appreciated If you could clarify - travel says economy but fares would indicate
business class travel. Also not all nightly acccomodatlon costs are shown. Thanks Belinda

- I will update the class type. We are still waiting
hotel costs

REQUISITION AUDIT LOG

Date

30/08/2013 14:32
33/09/2013 15;13
12/09/2013 11:27
12/09/2013 11:40
12/09/2013 11:46
13/09/2013 09:23
L3/09/2013 09:39
13/09/2013 09:40
13/09/2013 10:02
13/09/201313:15
16/09/201309:10
16/09/2013 09:23
.6/09/2013 09:28
.6/09/2013 09;49
6/09/2013 10:27
9/09/2013 11;53
9/09/2013 ll;55
9/09/2013 11:55

Updated by

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Belinda Dukic

Travel Dcm

Travel Dcm

Travel Dcm

Travel Costs

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$21,238.00

$21,238.00

$21,238.00

$21,238.00

$21,393.55

$21,393.55

$25,419.05

$26,209.05

$26,209.05

$26,209.05

$26,209.05

$26,209.05

$26,209.05

$26,209.05

I for the travel agent to send through the

Off. Allow. Payable

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0,00

$0,00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0,00

$0,00

DilDrDl
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Rle Edit View Window Help

vs UT.Invoice 74LR020624

(nvoiceNo 74LR020624 Summaiy RECOUP COSTS L SROAD C. PETERMON

REcaveiy ph'unds spent on behalf or anotheragency? Q YES @ No

Invoice Date 27/09J2013

Approved Date 30/09/2013

Invoice Amount

c= H B II S3

S63.960.00

Vendor

Qgld 74 Name Depai&nent of Lands Plarmng and Environment

Requester ManaFLOREZ Phone 088&247753

Cuslomef

dgld 11

Contact

Name Department of the Chief Minister

SheBeyHewitt ,!;! Phone OSS9996355

GBD D ABN S40S5734992 NORTHERN TERRITORY OFAUSTRAUA

Emtaser Jasmme Thomson \viJ. Phone 0889{I1I4122

GBD - ABN 34QS5734592 NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

Approver Irene Frazis ;r ; : Phone 0889996338

Invofce DsSBlSs

Line Descnptian

I Payment DsisBs ]

1 RECOUP COSTS tAWSON BROAD

2 RECOUP COSTS CHANOLER/PETERHON

Approved

AcccunyProjedJasJtGost Cptfe
74BC03D<n9H211

74BCQ3D019H211

Apprcver Invoice Journal Upload Date 27/09/201318:30

Tax Cd
GOO

QOQ

Qyanlity

1

1

Umt Price
31980.CQ

31930.00

TaxToinl

Extension

S31.SSO.OO

S31.9SO.OO

30.00

TSK

SO.OO

so.oo

invoice Total

Total

331.98000

$31.980.00

SS3.960.00

Aflschments

Document Us...

LAfitude Travel B00820T3A.pdf F4N

Latitude Travel l300S20133.pdf F4N

Size Last Modified Original FoUer

314KB 26/09/2&13 8:38:10 AM [DA2554]D:\Documente3ndSenings1.Bn\Deskt
310KB 26/09/2013 8:39:06 AM pA2S4]D:\DocumenlsandSettings\Hn\Desfct.

ho
-^
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latitude
a'RAv.Ei-i

Trading As Winnellie Travel
Shop 15, Winnsllie Shopping Centre
Stuart Highway, Winnellie NT 0821

PO Box 12 Nighteliff0814

Telephone; +61 8 8941 1144 Facsimile; +61 8 89411133
Emai I i winn elli etravel® optu sn et .corn ,au
ABN; 25 109 118 649 Licence NO! 108

TAX INVOICE 130082013A
Department of Lands, Planning & the Environment
GPO Box 2520, Darwin NT 0801

Attention: Ms Elizabeth Jacob.

0^ ^
iv^omce.

DATE OF ISSUE
DUE DATE

PASSENGER

SERVICE

20 Sep 2013
24 Sep 2013

CHANDLER/PETERHON

Limited

CONSULTANT Xana Kamitsls
DATE DEPART 21 Sep 2013

TOTAL DUE $31,980.00

AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
EXC GST TAX / LEVY GST

$20,988,00 $0.00 $0,00

AMOUNT
INC GST

$20,988,00
21SEP13
Darwin/Singapore/London/Aberdeen/London/Vancouv8r/Portland(Oregonypittsburgh/Houston/Dallas Fort Worth/Brfsbane/Darwin
1 x $20,988.00
CHANDLER/PETERHON

Service Fee
Flight21SEP13
1 x$250.00
CHANDLER/PETERHON

Hotels
All Hotels have been pre paid in all cities
Including all transfers and transportation in every city
1 x $9,942.00
CHANDLER/PETERHON

Flight changes from the 6"' to the 5th of October 2013
050CT13
Houston/Dallas Fort Worth/Brisbane

-1 X$800.00 -
CHANDLER/PETERHON

$250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00

$9,942.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,942.00

$800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $800.00

GRAND TOTAL $31,980.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,980.00

Please Pay
Bank of Queensland
Name: LATITUDE TRAVEL 69
BSB:125460
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 20518381
SWIFT CODE QBANAU4B



latituda
TAX INVOICE (From Quotation)

Department of Lands, Planning and the Environment

Level 5, Energy House, 18-20
Cavenagh Street, Darwin
GPO Box 2520, Darwin NT 0801

Attn: Accounts

Folio 26

Trading As Winnellie Travel
Shop 15, Winnellie Shopping Centre
Stuart Highway, Winnellie NT 0821

PO Box 12 Nightdiff0814

Telephone! +61 8 8941 1144 Facsimile! +61 8 8941 1133
Email: winnellietravel® optusnet.com.au
ABN: 25 109 116 649 Licence NO! 108

DATE OF ISSUE
DUE DATE

02 Sep 2013
02 Sep 2013

CONSULTANT Xana Kamitsis
DATE DEPART 21 Sep 2013

PASSENGER CHANDLER/PETERHON TOTAL DUE $21,238.00

SERVICE AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
EXCGST TAX/LEVY GST INC GST

Flight Qantas Airways Limited
21SEP13

$20,988.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,988.00

Da™n/smgapore/London/Aberdeen/London^ancouver/portlan(J(Or®9°"yPi«sburgh/Houston/DallasFortWorth/Brisbane/Da™
x it»j(!'u,yyy.i

CHANDLER/PETERHON

Service Fee
Flight21SEP13
Darwin/Singapore
1 x $250.00
CHANDLER/PETERHON

$250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00

GRAND TOTAL $21,238.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,238.00

Please pay upon receipt of Invoice to:

BankofQLD
LATITUDE TRAVEL 69
SWIFT CODEQBANAU4B
8SP 125460
ACCOUNT NUMBER 20518381

Please note Credit Cards attract a Merchant Fee by the Bank.



"S LTF Inv6ire74LR021356

Invoice No 74LR021366

sjtifQ /.-s.

Summary .RECOUP 66% BROAD LAWSON /CHANDLER TRAVEL

Recovery of funds spenl on behat?o{analher agency?

Vendor

Oigld 74 Name Depaibnent of Lands Planning and Em/ironment

Requester Maria FLOFIEZ Phpne 088S247753

Customer

Oigld 11

Contact

Name Department ofthe Chief Minister

beneFrazis '?] i phone 0839996338

Invoice Details Psymert Details ]

Line Descti.Dtitm

1 RECOUP 66% BROAD LAWSON/CHANDLER TRAVEL

UMOUSINESEiWiCE

Account/ProjectJesk Ccst Cods

74BC03D01911211

a-lll S".

'Yes @ No

Invoice Dale 04/11/2013

Approved Date 04/110)13

Invoice Amount $1.023.00

GBD ABN S40B5734992 NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

Endarser Jasmine Thomson :i3 ] Phone 0859014122

Q6D ABN 84085734992 NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

Approver Irene Frazis 131 phone C389996338

Tax Cd

GOO
Quantiiy

1
Unit Price

1023.00
Extension

S1.023.CO

Tax:

SO.W

Total

S1.023.00

Approved Detegale Invoice Journal Upload Daie 04/11/201318-30 Tea Total W.OO Invoice Total $1.023.00

AUschments

Document Us...

Latitude Travel26092013A-pd{ F4N

LTF Invoice 74LR020732 has been dl- F4N

See Last Modified Originai Folder

2S1 KB 2/10/20131:13:46 PM \\prod.main.ntgov\ntg\dlp\den\Business\6n_svc...

24KB 4/11/2013 2:1ft12PM \\ptod.maJantgov\[d^\dip\den\Business\fin_svc.-

Close

0
—a
0
N)
^1
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latitude
?UR?B8S

Trading As Winnellie Travel
Shop 15, Winnellie Shopping Centre
Stuart Highway, Winnetlie NT 0821

PO Box 12Nightcliff0814

Telephone! +61 8 8941 1144 Facsimile; +61 8 8941 1133
Email; winnellietravel® optusnet.com.au
ABN; 25 109 113 649 Licence No; 108

TAX INVOICE 26092013A

Department of Lands, Planning & the Environment
Level 5, Energy House, 18-20 Cavenagh Street, Darwin
GPO Box 2520, Darwin NT 0801

Attention; Elizabeth Jacob

DATE OF ISSUE
DUE DATE

26 Sep 2013
26 Sep 2013

CONSULTANT
DATE DEPART

Xana Kamitsis
21 Sep 2013

PASSENGER BROAD/LAWSONMR
CHANDLER/PETERHON

TOTAL DUE $1,550.00

SERVICE

Rainbow Limousines
ABERDEEN
241h and 25"' of September transport
1x $1,550.00

AMOUNT AMOUNT
EXCGST TAX/LEVY

$1,550.00 $0.00

AMOUNT
GST

AMOUNT
INC GST

$0.00 $1,550.00

GRAND TOTAL $1,550,00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,550.00

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
AMOUNT $J)<^»^A.
COSTCODE 1^^° 1001
DATE—I(LL^LLI.
SIGNATURE.
fRlNTN^MR:

/}\c^^. Lt'/U'iw^.

Ijohn <^^z>ri^/^
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Faye Athineos

From: Irene Frazis

Sent: Monday, 4 November 2013 1:45 PM
To: Maria FLOREZ
Subject: LTF Invoice 74LR020792 has been disputed

The following LTF invoice has been DISPUTED by the Customer (Irene Frazis):

lnvoice_No 74LR020792
Invoice Date; 07-0ct-2013

Vendor Agency: 74 Department of Lands Planning and Environment

Customer Agency: 11 Department of the Chief Minister
Description: RECOUP 66% BROAD LAWSON /CHANDLER TRAVEL
Amount: $1,033.00

Reason for Dispute:

Hi, amount is incorrect, 66% is $1023



J».

NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

PAYMENT / REFUND APPROVAL

Agency; DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER

Folio 30

fACGOUNT PAVABLE USE ONKI

Name of Payee / Supplier: peter Chandler
Courtesy titles to be shown (e.g. Mr, Ms, Mrs, Miss, Dr)

Payee/Supplier Address; ^QS: 79063046

Suppliers ABN;

PostCode

Any special insb-uctions?
eg "hold cheque"

tVouctier NumBer

fnvoioe/RofereriiciR

9B37R4

invoicet Date iDuelDatej

Please Mots: If the supplier Is now the "NTG Supplier Payment Details" form will need to be completad

Gei i e ra f Led oe n t Jo b 1 C osl C ode^ Tolal^Afllouht (GS~ 'TotarGSTlAinouhltlBlaKaXsGoaej

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

11 GG080201-373312 (Meals)

Descripiion:, Minister Chandler's Meal Reimbursement

11GG080201-342111 (Misc. Costs)
i

Description; Minister Chandler's Misc. Costs

Desoription:

11GG080201-362212 (Taxi)

osscriptton: Minister Chandler's Taxi Reimbursement

38Scrlptlon:

3escripllon:

3escriplion:

-r

3BscripUon:
;1) GST INCLUSIVE INCLUDES TAX WHERE APPLICABLE.
;2) CALCULATE GST AMOUNT IF SUPPLY IS TAXABLE BY -^ , I,
DIVIDING TOTAL AMOUNT (GST INCL) BY 11. '"'""

iBREP/iiREKB'l'l

Kerry Heness (x86553)
PRINT NAME Grand Total:

30.06 N00

247.89 22.54 P10

10.05 N00

$288.001

$288.001

$22.54

$22.54

KGESCBDEEEGMERIOFEHEgj
I approve this claim for payment

Belinda Dukic
PRINT NAME

Director of Corp Services
POSITION TITLE

SIGNATURE

_/^' / 12 ,20 13
DATE

fACCQU.NTSlRAYABeElUSElQNIl'g
I have examined Ihe claim and have verffled the details to be con-ect.

EXAMINING OFFICER

/ ,20
DATE

FORWARD TO ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, WITH INVOICE ATTACHED



Folio 31

ftotectdi Alsafe I'ty Lid AHN 28 00,000 G2»
CNR COONAWARRA RD & SWEET STREET
WINNELLIE NT 0820
PHONE: 08 8947 0202 FAX: 08 8947 0275

Invoice Number GXAD6436

Method of Daspatch

1 COPIES

tn'/dce Aclc(i'^c>,^

^GGOSO^O^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^

J^///
GEM INEX WINNELLIE - CASH SALES
PO BOX 39318

WINNELLIE 0821

Run No.

00

Date 21/09/13

Deljveiy Refeionce

Delivery Address

TRADE CENTRE ORDER

CALLING COUNTER
Attn: AUTHORITY SUPPLIED

0000

GX210913101630

.CUstomeBNo, iCtistomeKOrdeF, No,

GX210913101630

GXAD6436

Ordep Referehcie

309213564301

|P<it^mbeg|||Oigere<)|Unrta^ Descrptiprr IPrice'IUnHBB Discount BAmounf'GSTs

01788289

01822221

1.000 SET

1.000 PAIR

•

&

8?
^ §

n
LU . ro

fc: 16
-j z: ffs

du

3 B
zj8

1.000

1.000

B<5

-^ in

^-
6

s
a"I

<¥

0
5 r S

n^
!^u

8
s

RAIN SET TEAM TUFLITE TLS NAVY 2XL ^ 32.11 SET
186/01D-003 GUST LINE-NO 1

BOOTS HAKO CAP CANBERRA 617512 BLK 12
206/11A-002 GUST LINE NO 2

E35|i 3S^
S- E K - — &: -

05 on
un un

r"- r^
'f. 'f.

N N
•w- -w-

HI
w

Q
d- 0]

SS g
I
p

B S
Z — Q CL

in o uj 3
w .£

Q (-) Z " F

gi <r ^E ^3 N

192,97 PAIR

32.11 3.21

192.97 19.30

/jff..f.'^./{'} (••(.<y(^f-

.-/oi^ (yVl?'^'.) C'^

'fn\i/-e.'(_

SUB-TOTAL 225.08

Warehouse
tnsflructtons;

INVOICE PAID TO THE VALUE OF $247.59
BY CARD

YOUR ORDER WAS TAKEN BY TEDDY

GST
Total

'-22.51\

247.59

*AII prices exclude QST
Please acMse any discrepancies within 48 hours

OurTefms&Conditionsof Quotation and Saleapply to ttie supply of any
goods or services listed In We Invoice, unless covered by a written

agrwment between parties, Jlie supply of consumer goods and services
are also eubjoct togueranteee that cannot be excluded under the Australian
Consumer law. Vlsltoiolacloialaata.contau/TennsandCondHlonsto view

wnwttemis ScondWons, orcall 132832 foracopy.

BRANCHES THROUGHOUT AUSTRALIA



TAX INVOICE
Delauare North Retail Services

ABN 99 001 341 073
21/9/2013 17:23

DIA T5 Cafe AS
Check; 10044076
Server; Arroida Hariano
Terminal; 1004

Regular
2 Grolsch Bottle

@ 8,50

Total;
GST Amount;

Cash
Change

GRAND TOTAL

T1004 C75916 21/9/2013

17,00

17,0
1.54

20,00
3.00

17.00

17:23

//GCOSCWI ^° 32: y

^^/C^€0^

3^33i^ - 4 ,7.00

/f(/v

Darwin International Airport
Ph (08) 8927-9787

•t Item does not Include GST
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//GCC^CL^C/ <•;> -< 1- r v/

/ A--6/-

-oTfee reopie

COFFEE Pi-:OPLE - POX C
E>0;i--2flE-6359

Check TifflEi Date 2oo-TZoi3
153141 )G'.;'2;5;i AH 10/2/2013

N3 LAI1T

TOTAL. SALE:

CASn
Change;
Total TendtTcd:

3.50

3.50

3,50
6,50

10,00

THANKS A LATTE,
Ritii

CCrTEF P!:OPlc " POX C

A WRTLAND TRAD:L7IC? SINCE 1983
how'ri rm dc? Contact

c1ndd@ii1:8phome':nc,net

foi.Cv^..- •

/:^y'f'/a^\r^

vnNcouv^R 11.11 'i. nmponi
r:':) KOY. ?2''i..r

RH.'llfOHD BC '.I'iK'.ll.

STIJRE; 0107;! Kf:!;,:

CAPPUCCTNO tSR HOT
998;?2000206 I
GEHTYNE HIDHIGHT
05770(100104;? 1
SUBTOIflL
GST/P;;T MX

ion
OMOUN1 TENDERED

Cash

i: DOl Cn':;IHIK: m-IK

@ 3 75 3
^ I NT
@ 1 79 1

u

?i

71:

I,

(:,

(i

R
!.-1

7V,

,82

00
TOTRL PflYHENT i, , ,,

CHHNGL' I;.:

GSf/P;;T TAX nNALY3]:>

COUE RfUE!< 'f?Mitr. rr':-.

GS r s. ooc'oo c, 13-1

Tr.insiiction WW 9/29/201:', (.:'., n;

[:onn'Ji^sMivijii-irs? (800) <:-'i:, c','I !

or '.in'.nenl c(aHnd3i)ii'n"uti( i ,..i

1. !

ii'ir

i!;!l| t'l'!

0'i(i'.;^!l07P0010929;!013

'(l4""\ ccuy^ v

^

PC.^C ^!-\ a c^ 'i\ ^o-i'^r

/' 0. ^«;

Ocf(f5'^J

^ loci /'.,
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3^2 //

ssassss^
Portland, OR

(5031333.3333 1.800.248.rAXl

RECEIVED
FROM _

\0 '
\i]w

vy
".DATE .20

DRIVER

5(ft^

s^Sr
.CAB NO..

TriMet Brokerage 5(ft^02-87<)l) 1-800-889-8726

I . 1; L /

^7?-f-/ ^'/c

.€'

3^3,^ t>

&y.yl^ T/^lNim •

1)orll^c/ ^/^ ^ ^/

I" Joe ' s Buraer's?

Downtown
. 09/29/13 l1:37a -——...-

ln@ 11:3Ba Server :l';ashl ei 1 (Master)

ChknaSBi] Tab i Oust-i

OHl HEM
I Classic Chz
1 Onion Rings
1 IPA

PRICE
4,75
3.75
4,00

Total Purchases 12,50
AMOUNT DUE: 12.50
Gift Cards now available!!!

Register them at:
hear+1andgi ftcard.corn

PICKUP #00004

V^(-\ cc\/ve r

^ i:M^ , r. /"^
(f

s o ^53

MC TRAVEL HOSPITALITY
*:f;George Bush Intercontinental**

** Riggers **

5004 VICTORIA

CHK 1100 050CT' 13 4;44PM

1 Chips
1 Sam Adams 15oz

1.25
6,45

Subtotal 7,70
Total Tax 0,10
Total Paid, ,, , , , 7.80

Cash (PRT) 50,00
Change Owed,,,,, 42,20

0,10 Food Tax 1,25

4:***^4*************************.-t

DID WE CREATE
A SPECIAL GUEST EXPERIENCE

FOR YOU?
GIVE US YOUR COMMENTS AT

WNN.DELAWARENORTH.COM
*4:***^^++**^*********4:*t4:+t^^4;4:>

1 ^yC^p.-r^fc jffi'fc

U^eosoo^- ^3-T- >2-L/-
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THE NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

OATHS ACT

STATUTORY DECLARATION

I, Peter Glen Chandler of 32 Gosse Circuit Gium NT 0832 do solemnly and sincerely(1) Insert name and

may!^<ta:larrtfolm declare that I paid by cash the total of $10.00 in Canadian Dollars for a Taxi by Broadway Cab,
Portland on 30 September 2013 as per receipt,

(2) Here insert the
matter declared to
either directly
following the word
"declare"or, if the
matter is lengthy,
insert the words as
fo11ows"and
thereafter set out
the matter in
numbered
paragraphs

(3) Signature of the
person making the
declaration

(4) Signature of the
peison before
whom the
declaration is made

(5) Here insert
name and contact
address or
telephone number
of person before
whom the
declaration is made,
legibly -written,

typed or stamped

And I make this solemn declaration by virtue of the Oaths Act and conscientiously believing the
statements contained in this declaration to be true in every particular.

Declared at Monday the 1st day of July 2013

(3)

(4)

Before me, (5)
Kerry Heness (08) 8928 6553.

(6) THIS DECLARATION MAY BE MADE BEFORE ANY PERSON WHO HAS ATTAINED
THE AGE OF (18) EIGHTEEN YEARS.

NOTE: A person wilfully making a false statement in a statutory declaration is liable to a penalty of
$2000 or imprisonment of 12 months, or both.



Acquittal of Out of Pocket Expenses for

Cash Balances

Date Supplier
21/09/2013 Geminex
29/09/2013 Portland Luggage
29/09/2013 Euro Ca?
2/10/2013 Coffee People

No Date Broadway Cab
29/09/2013 Joe's Burger's

5/10/2013 DNC Travel

Description
Safety Clothes
Suitcase —- Sa&fi^p^asi -

Meal Reimbursement ^ Qo^,
Meal Reimbursement

Meal Reimbursement (nsvrs'vi—e-/-
Meal Reimbursement p_^
Meal Reimbursement '^J/2.

Rec
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y

Hosp SAUD
247.59,

:s

$
s
s
:s

Canadian

290.48
&8Z
3-SO

10.00
12.50

Conversion Amount
BSD Rate $AUD

1.00 $ 247.59
'-QA863-4-384.S5
0.9953 $ 5.85
0.9955 $ 3.52
0.9953 $ 10.05
0.9953 $ 12.56

7.80 0.9586 $ 8.14

247.59 322.30 7.80 20.70

co
0>
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li»lrUiili Portland State
UNIVERSITY

BILL TO:
Paula Tlmson | Director Policy, Legislation and Secretariat | Business Services
Department of Lands, Planning and the Environment
p (08) 8924 7232 | f (08) 8924 70441 m 0401 116 056
paula.timson@nt.gov.au | vuww.nt.gov.au/dlp
Level 5, Energy House, 18-20 Cavenagh Street, Daiwin

GPO Box 2520, Darwin NT 0801

WIRE INSTRUCTIONS
Bank Name: Wells Fargo Bank
Bank Address: 1300 SW 5th Avenue, Portland, OR 97201
Account Type: Commercial Checking
Account Name: Portland State University Foundation
Account Number: 4121286124
Routing Number: 121000248
SWIFT Number (for International Transactions only): WFBIUS6S
Reference Number: 2400122
Contact Person: Sara Jo McArthur

INVOICE # 2013.09.30B

FSP Contact Delegation Name

Sarah I. 2013.09.30 Darwin NT AU

Qty : Dascriptton

3 delegates, 1 First Stop Ponland Study Tour
day ; Programming $120/delegate/day

i Includes transit passes. Meals, lodging, and transportation to and from
Portland not included.

Payment Terms

Due on receipt

Unit Price

120.00

Due Date

Line Total

360.00 USD

SUBTOTAL

PSU Processing Fee (20%)

Total

380.00

72.00

432.00 USD

Please make all chacks payable to The PSU Foundation

FIRST STOP PORTLAND P.O. Box 751 c/o IMS, Portland, Oregon, USA, 97207-0751

Phone 503.975.5132 nhates@pdx.edu



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL FolR^a8f5

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL i3-HKERR-<

ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT
Accounts payable use only

VENDOR No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

VOUCHER No.:

ACQUITTAL CONFIRMATION;

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)

No

Reason for
Change:

Travel was according to plan, contingency receipts and forms added, process
TA

/s

^

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Lawson Broad
Traveller's ePASS User ID:

Is the traveller listed in ePASS; Non-ePASS registered user

Traveller's AGS Number;
81937937 Lawson BROAD - CMMS Hon P Chandler -
11GG0801

Agency: 11-DCM Department of the Chief Minister-11
Cost Centre Unit: MINISTERIAL STAFF-11GG0802G2
Cost Centre Code; 11GG080202
Office location: Parliament House Parliament Building Level 5 [03000A5]
Telephone; 0889286610
Supervisor: Ron Kelly
Booking Officer: Kerry Heness

Reason(s) for Travel: Ministerial Travel; Accompanying Minister; Overseas;
Ministerial Travel

Portfolio: Lands, Planning And The Environment
Detailed Reason for Travel: Accompany Minister to UK/USA for DLPE scheduled trip

Additional comments as
attachment:

BROAD - 9B78Q2 Receipts ContinqBncv Fund.pdf

BROAD 9B78QZ Contingency Fund Acauittal Soreadsheet.pdf

BROAD - 9B78QZ Receipts Contingency Fund REMAINDER Payment Refund
Form and Receipt-pdf

TRAVEL ITINERARY

Travel
Depart From To Arrive Stopover .."'." Provider Class

Mode

Warrant/ FF

Booked Booking Points

# Used

21/09/2013
18:20

Darwin Singapore
21/09/2013
21:20

Destination Air Jetstar Economy No 1200 No

21/09/2013
22:55

Singapore
London
Heathrow

22/09/2013
05; 00

Destination Air
Brlstlsh

Airways
Business No No

24/09/2013
16:25

London
Heathrow

Aberdeen
24/09/2013
17:50

Destination Air
Bristlsh
Airways

Business No No

26/09/2013
14:05

Aberdeen
London

Heathrow
26/09/2013
15;40

Destination Air
Bristish

Airways
Business No No

26/09/2013
17:15

London

Heathrow
Vancouver

26/09/2013 Transit
18:40 stop

Air
Bristish
Airways

Business No No

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82dOf6bbe69257baf... 30/09/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folto^

29/09/2013 ,,___.,, Portland
Vancouver

07:00 --..—---. Qrgeon
29/09/2013 ^_,,__,.
08:10'"" Destination

02/10/2013 Portland „,.. , , 02/10/2013 „__„_„
Pittsburgh ~^.'~^~~~~ Destination

11;30 Orgeon ••-—-.,. 2i;55

04AO Pittsburgh Houston

06/10/2013
Houston Dallas

06/10/2013
Dallas Brisbane

08/10/2013 „ ,.,_ „ .
Brisbane Darwin

Type of Booking:
Type of Travel:
Other Services Required:

04/10/2013
10': 25 "" Destinatlon

06/10/2013 Transit
19:55 stop

08/10/2013 Transit
05:00 stop

08/10/2013 „„__..
Destination

Air

Air

Air

Air

Air

Air

Multidestination
Interstate

Travel Package Deal
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for
Cancellation:

ACCOMMODATION DETAILS

Mame & Address Phone

^NDAZ Liverpool

5treet40 Liverpool
street, London GB

Ec2M 7QN

lurys InnUnion

iquare, Aberdeen

^Bll 5RG GB

/ancouver Marriott

'innaclell28 Weest

lastings Street,
/ancouver BC V6E

IR5

fyatt Place PDX ARP
:ascade

itationPortland
Oregon)9750
lortheast Cascades

kwPortland

iheratons Station

.quare Hotel300
/est Station Square
iriPittsburgh PA

5219 US

rowne Plaza

'owntownl700 Smith

treet, HOUSTON TX
7002

'otal Amount:

'RAVEL COSTS

A Profile; NTG TA
•fficial Travel Period

No

Checkin Checkout

Date Date

21/09/2013 25/09/2013

24/09/2013 26/09/2013

26/09/2013 29/09/2013

29/09/2013 02/10/2013

02/10/2013 04/10/2013

04/10/2013 06/10/2013

rom: 21/09/2013 18:20 Hrs. To: 08/10/2013

American

Airlines

United
Airlines

United

Airlines

Qantas

Qantas

Qantas

International

Pymt.

Status

**

**

**

**

**

**

12:10

Due

Date

Hrs.

Business

Business

Business

Business

Business

Business

Booking

16

No

No

No

No

NO

No

# Rate/
Night

0.00

0.00

741.50

264.00

287,50

217,00

days and

No

No

No

No

No

No

BO to

Book

No

No

No

No

No

No

4025.50

Tota

17 hour:

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82dOf6bbe69257baf... 30/09/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQmSITION ACQUITTAL Foli?40f5

(17 nights)

Purpose
General Ledger

Code

Tax

[Code
Units.Sub

Unit

Unit Price/

Allowance
GST

Total

(Inc GST)

IXjlAccommodation ||llGG0802023313H||NOO|L 10 0.00|| 4025.50
X HTravel Fares |HGG080202364311||NOO|L j|20988.00|| 0.00|| 20988.00

_j|Travelling Allowance |[^ J[zoo)[ o.o|| o.oo|[_ 0.00

_||Camping Allowance [^ J[zoo|| o.o|| o.ooll _II o.oo
jVariations to Official Allowances

|lJ|Breakfast Allowance |[ Izooil n o.ooil 0.00

|2.||Lunch Allowance foo][ jl o.ooll 0.00

3_j|Dinner Allowance ]^[ o.oo|[ 0.001

|4,||lncidental Allowance ja 0 O.OQI o.ool

Other Expenses/Allowances
Officiall

Allowance?!

l.HService Fee J|llGG08020236431l||P10|L N6 250.00ll22.73l] 250,00

[2jContingency Fund ||llGG08020234231l||NOO|L No || 4332.90H 0.00|| 4332.901

|3,||Transfers |11GG080202362212|]NOO|L No 790.0011 0.0011 790.001

^jlStudy Tour Portland ||llGG08020237122l||NOO|[ No 155.5511 0.0011 155.551

15.JI No o.ooll o.ooll 0.001

Total Travel Costs: ||22.73||30541.95|
Total Official Allowances: o.ool o.oo

Cabcharge Vouchers

J|Number of vouchers required:

[Recovery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses

MH
JlzooJL JL o.ool o.ool

JlzooJC o.ooll o.ool

Total Recovered: o.ool

Total Official Allowances Payable: 0.00 o.ool

[Payment in Advance

j|ls an Advance Required? JL?.
j|% Advance Required 10%

Amount of Advance: o.ool

Balance Payable On Acquittal: 0.001

Received Payments

Witness

,20
Date

/ ,20
Date

Voucher Number

Comments:

Memo for constiguency fund Approved attached DMC Security and Elizabeth Jacob (organiser of travel)
are organising a corporate credit card for this travel. URGENT payment required for flights. 18/9 TA not
applicable for Ministerial Staff for Overseas travel. Checked MA. 08/01 Checked MA

APPROVAL / WORKFLOW LOG

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82dOf6bbe69257baf... 30/09/2015
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Date

16/09/2013
09:39

Action

Forwarded to delegate

Actioned By Role

Kerry Heness Booking
(hkerr) Officer

Comments/Recommendations; Accompanying Minister overseas. Approval

16/09/2013
10:28

Forwarded to
clerk

minlster/travel

Comments/Recommendations: Approved

18/09/2013
08:37

Approved anc
travel clerk

I forwarded to

Belinda Dukic
(b2d)"""'~ Delegate

Travel Dcm
(9110056)" Ninister

Fwd. To e-Mail Address

Belinda Dukic
bellnda.duklc@nt.gov.a

memo from Chief Minister attached.

Travel Dcm
(9110056)" travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

Travel Dcm
(gUO'056)' travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: 18/9 Signed Ministerial Memo 2013/2028-PGC dated 12 Sep 13 is attached. Approved
for workflow processes. M Abrahams

19/09/2013
11:57

19/09/2013
l9;00

19/11/2013
39:01

Queued for auto payment

Sent for auto

Forwarded to

Travel Dcm
(9110056)" Travel clerk

payment of $0.00 TRIPS (System) Auto_

delegate
Kerry Heness Booking
(hkerr) Officer

Belinda Duklc , ,, , , ,.
belinda.duklc@nt.gov.at

Comments/Recommendations; Couldn't attach receipts for contingency fund return therefore email sent
Modified Reason For Change: Travel was according to plan, contingency receipts and forms added, process TA
20/11/2013
14:53

Forwarded to

clerk

minlster/travel

:omments/Recommendations: Approved

)8/01/2014
14:09

Approved and
travel clerk

forwarded to

Belinda Dukic
(b2d)""'"~ Delegate

Travel Oem ... .
Minister

(gll0056)
:omments/Recommendations; 08/01 Approved for workflow processes, MA

)8/01/2014
l4;21
)8/01/2014
.9:01

Queued for auto payment

Sent for auto payment

INFORMATION REQUEST

payment of $0.00

LOG

IEQUISITION Auorr LOG

)ate

13/09/2013 15;
3/09/2013 09;
3/09/2013 09;
3/09/2013 09;
3/09/2013 09;
3/09/2013 10;
3/09/2013 13;
6/09/2013 09:
6/09/2013 09;
6/09/2013 09:
6/09/2013 10;
6/09/2013 15:
6/09/2013 15;:
B/09/20130B::
8/09/2013 08;:
3/09/2013 11:!
9/11/2013 09;(
3/11/2013 14;:
2/12/2013 09;;
2/12/2013 09;:
7/01/2014 14::
7/01/2014 14;'
3/01/2014 14;(
3/01/2014 14;(
j/01/2014 14;:
i/01/2014 14;:

;25

;45

; 52

; 56

;57

;01

; 16

: 37

; 39

: 50

;28

;16

;16

;30

37
57
01
53
50
50
21

59
08
09
19
21

Updated by

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Belinda Dukic

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Travel Dcm

Travel Dcm

Travel Dcm

Kerry Heness

Belinda Dukic

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Travel Dcm

Travel Dcm

Travel Dcm

Travel Dcm

Travel Dcm
Travel Clerk

(gll0056)

TRIPS (System) A _
Process

Travel Costs

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$27,701,65

$27,701,65

$27,857,20

$27,857,20

$31,882.70

$27,672.70

$27,672,70

$27,672,70

$32,672.70

$32,672.70

$31,209.05

$31,209.05

$31,209.05

$32,592.20

$32,592.20

$32,592,20

$32,592,20

$32,592.20

$32,592,20

$30,541.95

$30,541.95

$30,541.95

$30,541,95

Travel Dcm
(gU0056)' travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

Travel Dcm
(gliooie)" travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

I

Off. Allow. Payable

$0.00

$0,00

$0.00

$6,463,65

$6,463.65

$6,463,65

$6,463.65

$6,463.65

if; 1,463.65

$1,463.65

$1,463.65

$1,463,65

$1,463,65

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,383.15

$1,383.15

$1,383.15

$1,383,15

$1,383.15

$1,383.15

$0,00

$0.00

$0,00

$0.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82dOf6bbe69257baf... 30/09/2015
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NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION - OFFICIAL TRAVEL

ARCHIVE ENVIRONNENT
13-HKERR-9B78QZ

Accounts payable use only

VENDOR No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

VOUCHER No.:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Lawson Broad
Traveller's ePASS User ID;
Is ^the traveller listed in ePASS; Non-ePASS registered user

Traveller's AGS Number: 81937937 Lawson BROAD - CMMS Hon P Chandler -
11GG0801

Agency: 11-DCM Department of the Chief Mjnister-11
Cost Centre Unit: MINISTERIAL STAFF-11GG080202
Cost Centre Code: 11GG080202

Parliament House Parliament Building Level 5 [03000A5]Office location:
Telephone: 0889286610
Superyisor: Ron Kelly
Booking Officer; Kerry Heness

Reason(s) for Travel: Ministerial Travel: Accompanying Minister; Overseas;
Ministerial Travel

Portfolio: Lands, Planning And The Environment
Detailed Reason for Travel: Accompany Minister to UK/USA for DLPE scheduled trip

Additional comments as
attachment:

Invoice for Mr Lawson Broad 2109201 S.pdf

Invoice First Stop Portland only 2.pdf

Approval - BROAD UK USA Memo Constinayency_Fund,Ecif

TRAVEL ITINERARY

Depart From To Arrive Stopover ..-; Provider Class
Mode

Warrant/ FF

Booked Booking Points

# Used

21/09/2013
18;20

Darwin Singapore
21/09/2013
21; 20

Destination Air Jetstar Economy No 1200 No

21/09/2013
22:55

Singapore
London
Heathrow

22/09/2013
05; 00

Destination Air
Bristish

Airways
Business NO No

24/09/2013
16:25

London
Heathrow

Aberdeen
24/09/2013
17;50

Destination Air
Bristlsh

Airways
Business No No

26/09/2013
14:05

Aberdeen
London
Heathrow

26/09/2013
15:40

Destination Air
Bristlsh

Airways
Business No No

26/09/2013
17:15

London
Heathrow

Vancouver
26/09/2013
18:40

Transit
stop

Air
Bristish

Airways
Business No No

29/09/2013
07:00

Vancouver
Portland

Orgeon

29/09/2013
08:10

Destination Air
American

Airlines
Business No No

02/10/2013
n;30

Portland

Orgeon
Pittsburgh

02/10/2013
21:55

Destination Air
United

Airlines
Business No No

04/10/2013
08:20

Pittsburgh Houston
04/10/2013
10:25

Destination Air
United

Airlines
Business No No

06/10/2013 06/10/2013 Transit

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82dOf6bbe69257baf... 22/10/2015
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18:35 Houston Dallas 19:55 stop Air Qantas Business No No

06/10/2013
21:55

Dallas Brisbane
08/10/2013 Transit
05:00 stop

Air Qantas Business No

08/10/2013
Brisbane Darwin

08/10/2013
12:10'-"~ Destinatiorl Ail'

No

Qantas Business No No

Type of Booking: Multidestination
Type of Travel: Interstate International
Other Services Required;
Travel Package Deal
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)

No

Air Bookings Insured for
Cancellation:

No

ACCOMMODATION DETAILS

Name & Address Phone
Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due

Date Date Status Date
Booking #

Rate/

Night
BO to

Book

ANDAZ Liverpool

Street40 Liverpool
Street, London GB

Ec2M 7QN

21/09/2013 25/09/2013 ** 0.00 No

Jurys InnUnlon

Square, Aberdeen

AB11 5RGGB
24/09/2013 26/09/2013 ** 0.00 No

Vancouver Marriott

Pinnaclell28Weest

Hastings Street,

Vancouver BC V6E

4R5

26/09/2013 29/09/2013 ** 741.50 No

Hyatt Place PDX ARP

Cascade

StationPortland

(Oregon)9750
Northeast Cascades
PkwPortland

29/09/2013 02/10/2013 ** 264,00 No

Sheratons Station
Square Hotel300
West Station Square
DrlPittsburgh PA

15219 US

02/10/2013 04/10/2013 ** 287.50 No

Crowne Plaza

Downtownl700 Smith
Street, HOUSTON TX
77002

04/10/2013 06/10/2013 ** 217.00 No

Total Amount: 4025.50

TRAVEL COSTS

TA Profile; NTG TA
Official Travel Period Total

From: 21/09/2013 18:20 Hrs. To: 08/10/2013 12:10 Mrs.
16 days and 17 hours

J[17 nights)

Purpose
General Ledger

Code

Tax

Code

Units.Sub

Unit

Unit Price/
Allowance

GST
Total

(Inc GST)

[x||Accommodation ||llGG08020233131l||NOO| 1^1 J O.OOll 4025,50

X ||Travel Fares J|11GG080202364311||NOO|[ [|20988.00|| 0.00|| 20988.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82dOf6bbe69257baf... 22/10/2015
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1-jTravelling Allowance [IZOOJL o.oil 0.00|| 0.00

_J|Camping Allowance izooil 0.011 0.00)1 _|| 0.00
|Variations to Official Allowances

ij) Breakfast Allowance IZOOI 0 II O-OOll o.ool

|2j[Lunch Allowance |[ ja o.ooll 0.00

3.IIDinner Allowance a 0.00)1 _|| O.OOl
^Jlncidental Allowance IZOOl JOJL_OJ30|L o.ool

Other Expenses/Allowances
Officiall

Allowance?!

|l.||Service Fee |llGG08020236431l||P10|| _No || 250.00|| 22.73|| 250.00|
|2]|Constingency Fund ||HGG0802023423n1|NOO|| No I^OOO.OOJI 0.00|| 5000.00|
3.||Transfers J|HGG080202362212|[NOO|| No || 790.00|| 0.00|| 790.00
^jlStudy Tour Portland ||llGG08020237122l||NOO|| No || 155.55|| O.OOll 155.55
5.11 No o.ooil o.oou 0.00

Total Travel Costs: H22.73jl31209.05

Total Official Allowances: 0.001 0.00

Cabcharge Vouchers

JJNumber of vouchers required: 1C
Recovery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses

1.1, ][zoo][ o.ool 0.00

JlzooJL oil o-ooll 0.00

Total Recovered: 0.00

Total Official Allowances Payable: o.ooll 0.00

Payment in Advance

j|ls an Advance Required? JL?.
1% Advance Required JLg%

Amount of Advance: o.ool

Balance Payable On Acquittal: o.ool

Received Payments

Witness

/ ,20
Date

/ ,20
Date

Voucher Number

Comments:

Memo for constiguency fund Approved attached DMC Security and Elizabeth Jacob (organiser of travel)
are organising a corporate credit card for this travel. URGENT payment required for flights. 18/9 TA not
applicable for Ministerial Staff for Overseas travel. Checked MA

APPROVAL / WORKFLOW LOG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e-Mail Address

16/09/2013
09:39

Forwarded to delegate
Kerry Heness

(hkerr)
Booking
Officer

Belinda Dukic

(b2d)
belindB.dukic@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendatlons; Accompanying Minister overseas, Approval memo from Chief Minister attached,

16/09/2013 Forwarded to minister/travel Belinda Duklc „, _.. Travel Dcm
10:28 clerk (b2d) —a— (gnoose)

travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Approved

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82dOf6bbe69257baf... 22/10/2015
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18/09/2013 Approved and
08:37 travel clerk

forwarded to

Comments/Recommendations: 18/9 Signed
for workflow processes. M Abrahams

19/09/2013
Queued for auto payment

19/09/2013
19';00'"" sentforautol

INFORMATION REQUEST

payment of $0.00

LOG

REQUISITION AUDIT LOG

Date

03/09/2013 15:25
13/09/2013 09:45
13/09/2013 09;52
13/09/2013 09;56
13/09/2013 09:57
13/09/2013 10:01
13/09/2013 13:16
16/09/2013 09;37
16/09/2013 09:39
16/09/2013 09:50
16/09/2013 10:28
16/09/2013 15:16
16/09/2013 15:16
18/09/2013 08:30
18/09/2013 08:37
19/09/2013 11;57

Updated by
Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Belinda Dukic

Kerry Heness

Kerry Heness

Travel Dcm

Travel Dcm

Travel Dcm

Travel Dcm

(9110056)' _^TmtBr_
Travel Dcm

travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

I Ministerial Memo 2013/2028-PGC dated 12 Sep 13 is attached. Approved

Travel Dcm
(gU0056)" -n-^iaerk

TRIPS (System) ^

Travel Costs

$0.00

$0,00

$0,00

$27,701.65

$27,701.65

$27,857,20

$27,857.20

$31,882.70

$27,672.70

$27,672.70

; $27,672.70

$32,672.70

$32,672.70

$31,209.05

$31,209.05

$31,209.05

Off. Allow. Payable

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,463,65

$6,463,65

$6,463.65

$6,463.65

$6,463.65

$1,463.65

$1,463,65

$1,463.65

$1,463,65

$1,463.65

$0.00

$0,00

$0,00

D I la] M

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov,au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82dOf6bbe69257baf... 22/10/2015



File Edit View Window Help

n£ LTF Invoice 74LR020624

Invoice Me 74LR020SZ4 Summary RECOUP COSTS L BROAD C PETERHON

Recovery of flmds s pent on behalf of anotter agency? 'I ss ? No

invoice Date 27/OS/2013

Approved Date 30/09/2013

Invoice Amount

i a p a11 if ls?"

SS3.960.00

Vendor

Org Id 74 Name Deparimentoftands Planning and Environment

Requester Maria FLOREZ Phone 0883247753

GBD n ABN 84085734992 NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

ip ; Phone 0889014122

Customer

Org Id 11

Contact

Name DapartmentofthBChiefMinister

Shelley Hewtt ': Phone 0889996355

Endoiser Jasmine Thomson

QBD H ABN 84085734992 MORTHERNTCTiRn-ORY OF AUSTRALIA

Apprmer (reneFrazis IJ.jij Ptmns 0889996338

Invoice Details Payment Details

Line Descnplipn
1 RECOUP COSTS UWVSON BROAD

2 RECOUP COSTS CHANDLER/PETERHON

Approved

Accpunl/P.EgectTask Cost Cnfe^
74BC03D01911211

74BC03D01911211

Approuer invoice Journal Upload Date 27/OS/20131830

Tax Cd

GOO

GOO

QyanEity
1

1

Unit Price

31SSO.OO

31S80.00

Tax Total

Extension

$31.380.00

S31.980W

$0.00

Tax

lOflO

$0.00

invoice Total

Total

S31.980.00

331.S80.0D

$53.960.00

Attachments

Document Us...

LAttfude Travel I30082013A-pdf F4N
Latitude Travel l30D82013B.pdf F4N

Size LastModified Originai Folder

314KB 26/09/2013 8:38:10 AM [DA2554] D:\Documents and Setlings\ftn\Deskt
310 KB 26/09/2013 S:3M6 AM [DA2554] D^Documents and Selfings\B^Deskl...

Q̂
™n

0

-̂^1
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latitude
WRME9:

Trading As Winnellie Travel
Shop 15, Winnellie Shopping Centre
Stuart Highway, Winnellie NT 0921

PO Box 12 Nightcliff0814

Telephone; +61 8 8941 1144 Facsimile; +61 8 8941 1133
Email: winnellietravel@optusnet,com.au
ABN; 25 109 118 649 Licence NO! 108

TAX INVOICE 130082013B

Department of Lands, Planning & the Environment
GPO Box 2520, Darwin NT 0801"

Attention: Ms Elizabeth Jacob,

DATE OF ISSUE
DUE DATE

20 Sep 2013
24 Sep 2013

CONSULTANT
DATE DEPART

Xana Kamitsis
21 Sep 2013

PASSENGER MR LAWSON BROAD TOTAL DUE $31,980.00
TRAVELLING WITH MINISTER CHANDLER

SERVICE AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
EXCGST TAX/LEVY GST INC GST

$0.00 $20,988.00Flight Qantas Airways Limited $20,988.00 $0.00
21SEP13 ' .—,—.—

Da.^/SLngapore/Londo"/Aberdeen/Londonwancouver/portland(ore90n)/Pittsburgh/Houston/DallasFortWorth/Brisbane/Darwin

MR LAWSON BROAD

Service Fee
Flight 21SEP13
1 x $250.00
MR LAWSON BROAD

$250,00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00

Hotels
All Hotels have been pre paid in all cities
Including all transfers and transportation
1 x $9,942.00
MR LAWSON BROAD

Flight changes from the 61h to the 5th of October 2013
050CT13
Houston/Dallas Fort Worth/Brisbane
1 x $800.00
MR LAWSON BROAD

$9,942.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,942.00

$800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $800.00

GRAND TOTAL $31,980.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,980,00

Please Pay
Bank of Queensland
Name: LATITUDE TRAVEL 69
BSB:125460
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 20518381
SWIFT CODE QBANAU4B
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latitude
WMMBQ

Trading As Winnellie Travel
Shop 15, Winnellie Shopping Centre
Stuart Highway, Winnellie NT 0821

PO Box 12 Nightcliff0814

Telephone; +61 8 8941 11.44 Facsimile; +61 8 8941 1133
Email; winnellietravel@optusnet,com.au
ABN! 25 109 118 649 Licence No; 108

TAX INVOICE (From Quotation)

Department of Lands, Planning and the Environment

Level 5, Energy House, 18-20
Cavenagh Street, Darwin
GPO Box 2520, Darwin NT 0801

Attn: Accounts

DATE OF ISSUE
DUE DATE

02 Sep 2013
02 Sep 2013

CONSULTANT Xana Kamitsis
DATE DEPART 21 Sep2013

PASSENGER LAWSON/BROADMR TOTAL DUE $21,238.00

SERVICE AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
EXCGST TAX/LEVY GST INC GST

$20,988.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,988.00Flight Qantas Airways Limited
21SEP13
Darwin/Singapore/London/Aberdeen/LondonA/ancouver/Portland(Oregon)/Plttsburgh/Houston/Dallas Fort Worth/Brisbane/Darwin
1 x $20,988.00
LAWSON/BROADMR

Service Fee
Flight21SEP13
Darwin/Singapore
1 x $250.00
LAWSON/BROADMR

$250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00

GRAND TOTAL $21,238.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,238.00

Please pay upon receipt of Invoice to:

Bank ofQLD
LATITUDE TRAVEL 69
SWIFT CODE QBANAU4B
BSP 125460
ACCOUNT NUMBER 20518381

Please note Credit Cards attract a Merchant Fee by the Bank.



BS'Cn::invoice-741.ft(}21366

Invoice No 74LR021366

Vendor

Orgld 74

Summaiy RECOUP 66% BROAD LAWSON /CHAhDLER TRAVEL

Recovery of funds spent on behalf of another agency?

Name Department of Lands Planning and Environment

Requester Maria FE.OREZ Phone OSS9247753

Customer

Ogld n

Contact

Name Departraentofthe Chief MinisteE

kene Frazis

Invoice Details Payment Details

Line Descripfen

1 RECOUP 65% BROAD LAWSON/CHANDLER TRAVEL

LIMOUSINE SERVICE

0' Phone 0889996338

Invoice Date 04/11/2013

I'fc. Approved Date 04/110)13

Invoice Amount

2di-;sd§

$1.02300

GBD D ABM 84085734992 NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

Endoiser Jasmine Thomson |p [ phone 0889014122

GBD LJ ABN 84085734992 NORTHERN TERRTFORY OF AUSTRALIA

Irene Frazis Ip I phone assaaaesis

AcconnVProject Task Cost Code

74BC03D01911211
Tax Cd

GOO
QuanEBy

1
Und Price

1023-TO

Bdensbn

S1.023.00

Taic

30.00

Totol

S1.023.00

Approved Delegate Invoice Journal Upload Date 04/110)131&30 Tax Total $0.00 Invoice Total $1.023.00

Afechmeris

Document Us...

La1HudeTravei2SM2013A.pdf F4N

LTF Invoice 74tR020792 has been dt.-. F4N

Size LastModrfied Original Foidet

2fi1 KB 2/10/20131:'i3:4SPM \\prod.m3in.ntgov\ntgW[p\deri\Business\fin_svc...

24 KB 4/11/20132:19:12 PM \\prod.main.n^ov\iitgyip\den^BusinessVin_svc..,

0
^an

0
en
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latitude
TRAVEL

Trading As Winnellie Travel
Shop 15, Winnellie Shopping Centre
Stuart Highway, Winnellie NT 0821

PO Box 12Nightcliff0814

Telephone; +61 3 8941 1144 Facsimile; +61 8 8941 1133
Email! winnellietravel@optusnet.com.au
ABN; 25 109 118 649 Licence No: 108

TAX INVOICE 26092013^

Department of Lands, Planning & the Environment
Level 5, Energy House, 18-20 Cavenagh Street, Oan/vin
GPO Box 2520, Darwin NT 0801

Attention: Elizabeth Jacob

DATE OF ISSUE
DUE DATE

26 Sep 2013
26 Sep 2013

CONSULTANT Xana Kamitsis
DATE DEPART 21 Sep 2013

PASSENGER BROAD/LAWSONMR
CHANDLER/PETERHON

TOTAL DUE $1,550.00

SERVICE

Rainbow Limousines
ABERDEEN
24"' and 25th of September transport
1 x $1.550.00

AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
EXC GST TAX / LEVY GST INC GST

$1,550.00 $0.00 0.00 $1,550.00

GRAND TOTAL $1,550.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,550.00

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
AMOUNT $lL^32—^A
COSTCODE 7^£°1G^1
DATE-Jpj^Lia-
SIGNATURE.
PRINT N^MiB

^

'»Artl
John C^)ejY)€^f\
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Faye Athineos

From: Irene Frazis

Sent: Monday, 4 November 2013 1:45 PM
To: Maria FLOREZ
Subject: LTF Invoice 74LR020792 has been disputed

The following LTF invoice has been DISPUTED by the Customer (Irene Frazis):

lnvoice_No 74LR020792
Invoice Date: 07-0ct-2013

Vendor Agency: 74 Department of Lands Planning and Environment
Customer Agency: 11 Department of the Chief Minister

Description: RECOUP 66% BROAD LAWSON /CHANDLER TRAVEL
Amount: $1,033.00

Reason for Dispute:

Hi, amount is incorrect, 66% is $1023
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PORfLXNII Portland State
UNIVERSITY

BILL TO:
Paula Tlmson | Director Policy, Legislation and Secretariat | Business Services
Department of Lands, Planning and the Environment
p (08) 8924 7232 | f (08) 8924 70441 m 0401 116 056
paula.timson@nt.gov,au | wwuv.nt.gov.au/dlp
Level 5, Energy House, 18-20 Cavenagh Street, Darwin

GPO Box 2520, Darwin NT 0801

WIRE INSTRUCTIONS
Bank Name: Wells Fargo Bank
Bank Address: 1300 SW 5th Avenue, Portland, OR 97201
Account Type: Commercial Checking
Account Name: Portland State University Foundation
Account Number: 4121286124
Routing Number: 121000248
SWIFT Number (for International Transactions only): WFBIUS6S
Reference Number: 2400122
Contact Person: Sara Jo McArthur

INVOICE #2013.09.308

FSP Contact Delegation Name

Sarah I. 2013.09.30 Darwin NT AD

Qly Description

3 delegates, 1 First Stop Portland Study Tour
day Programming $120/detegate/day

: Includes transit passes. Meals, lodging, and transportation to and from
' Portland not included.

Payment Terms

Due an receipt

Unit Price

120.00

Due Date

Line Total

360.00 USD

SUBTOTAL

PSU Processing Fee (20%)

Total

360.00

72.00

432.00 USD

Please make all checks payable to The PSU Foundation

FIRST STOP PORTLAND P.O. Box 751 c/o IMS, Portland, Oregon, USA, S7207-0751

Phone503.975.5132 nhales@pdx.edu
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TO:

FROM:

DATE:

RE:

.'. ''^

'.' v

MS(^
J/IIW-K..

MEMORANDUM

CHIEF MINISTER

MINISTER CHANDLER

3 SEPTEMBER 2013

U ^P2pt3
c-fi^Ailfe^

REF: 2013/2028-PGC

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL TO TRAVEL OVERSEAS AND ACTING MINISTER
APPROVAL

Senior Adviser, Lawson Broad will be accompanying the Minister on this official
travel.

We seek approval for a $5000 Constituency Fund that Lawson Broad will be
responsible for.

PETER CHANDLER

A(6PR PROVED

ADAM^ILES ,2013

Northern Territory

Government



Date Place

22/09/2013 London
22/09/2013 London
24/09/2013 Aberdeen

25/09/2013 Aberdeen
26/09/2013 Aberdeen
26/09/2013 Aberdeen

Total UK

26/09/2013 Vancouver

27/09/2013 Vancouver

27/09/2013 Vancouver

27/09/2013 Vancouver

28/09/Z013 Vancouver

28/09/2013 Vancouver

28/09/201B Vancouver

29/09/2013 Vancouver

29/09/2013 Vancouver

Total Canada

1/10/2013 Portland
30/09/2013 Portland
30/09/2013 Portland
30/09/2013 Portland

1/10/2013 Portland
1/10/2013 Portland
1/10/2013 Portland
2/10/2013 Porland
2/10/2013 Portland
2/10/2013 Portland
2/10/2013 Portland
2/10/2013 Airport

2/10/2013 Airport
2/10/2013 Pittsburgh
2/10/2013 Pittsburgh
5/10/2013 Houston

5/10/2013 Houston

5/10/2013 Houston

5/10/2013 Houston
Total US

Supplier

Woodins Shades

The Prince Regent

Frankie and Bennys

Handmade Burger

210 Bistro

Starbucks

Showcase

Black Top Cabs

Manhattan Cafe

Showcase

Showcase

Whistler Brewhouse

Marriott Hotel

Mamott Hotel

Marriott Hotel

Ultimate Town Car

Brasserie Montmarte

Nel Centre

August Moon Restaurant

Veritable Quandry

Veritable Quandry

Bridgeport Brew Pub

Marriott Hotel

Mam'ott Hotel

Marriott Hotel

BroadwayCab

Blanco Tacos
Dilly's Deli

William Penn Hotel

William Penn Hotel

Cab

St Regls Hotel

Houston Galleria

Red Sea Cab

Description of Purchase

Meals

Meals

Meals

Meals

Meals

Drink

Meals

Cab Fare

Meals

Meals

Meals

Meals

Meals, Internet, Laundry

Meals

Meals

Car Hire

Meals

Meals

Meals

Meal

Meal

Meal

Meals, Internet, Laundry

Meals, Internet, Laundry

Meals, Internet, Laundry

Cab Fare

Meal

Meal

Meal and Internet

Meal and Internet

Cab Fare

Car Hire, Meal, Internet

Meal

Cab Fare

Amount in Currency Receipt Yes/No

£58.90 Yes

£9.19 Yes

£61.35

£19.70 Yes

£124.40 Yes

£7.65 Yes

£281.19 Yes

$70.00 Yes

$40.00 Yes

$80.00 Yes
$150.00 Yes

$100.00 Yes

$130.00 Yes

$212.32 Yes

$54.60 Yes

$27.30 Yes

$864.22 Yes

$400.00 Yes

$150.00 Yes

$87.00 Yes

$100.00 Yes

$225.00 Yes

$45,00 Yes

$60.00 Yes
$159.10 Yes

$73.90 Yes

$173.00 Yes

$85.00 Yes

$10.83 Yes

$17.31 Yes

$79.90 Yes

$29.95 Yes

$30.00 No
$712.61 Yes

$65.00 Yes

$110.00 Yes

$2,613.60

Contingency Fund $AUS

Conversion to local Currency

Amount of Local Currency Spent

Amount of Local Currency Remaining

Discrepancy

Contingency Fund $AUS

Conversion to Local Currency

Amount of local Currency Spent

Amount of Local Currency Remaining

Discrepancy

$998.00

£560.00

£281.19

£295.00

£16.00

$980
$900
S864

$40
$4

Contingency Fund $AUS

Conversion to Local Currency

Amount of local Currency Spent

Amount of local Currency Remaining

Discrepancy

3012.98
2740

2613.6

130
Q

0
^mr

0
01
01



Folio 56

NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

PAYMENT / REFUND APPROVAL

Agency: DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER

Name of Payee / Supplier: RTM House

Courtesy titles to be shown (e.g. Mr, Ms, Mrs, Miss, Dr)

Payee / Supplier Address:

Suppliers ABN:

Post Code

Any special instructions?
eg "hold cheque" Was done on the 18/11/2013 Receipt No. 6812172824

;OiJNT PAYABLE USE OM^V

Please Note: If the supplier Is new the "NTG Supplier Payment Dslalls" form will naad to be completed

T6ia^AmouolJGSTjJnc:!|i||STolMGSTIAitiounlSKII^N

11GG080202-342311

Descripllon: Lawson Broad Contingency Repay

667.10 N00

TRIPS Reference: 13-HKERR-9B78QZ

Description:

Descripllon:

Description:

Descrfplion:

Description:

Description:

Dascription:
(?) GST INCLOSJVElNCLUDES TAX WHERE APPLICABLE.
(2) CALCULATE GST AMOUNT IF SUPPLY IS TAXABLE BY
DIVIDING TOTAL AMOUNT (GST INCL) BY 11.

IPgEgAREKB'l'!

Kerry Heness (x86553)
PRINT NAME

JAGENCYiDELEGATEffi.OKEiCERi
I approve this claim for payment

Belinda Dukic
PRINT NAME

Director of Corp Services
POSITION TITLE

SIGNATURE

/ ,20 13
DATT

Total!

Attachment Total:

Grand Total;

$667.10

$667.10

?ACCQUNTS;PAYABLEsUSEONiyi'i

I hava axamlned the clalin and have verifted Ihe delalls to bo comet.

EXAMINING OFFICER"

/ ,20
DATE

FORWARD TO ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, WITH INVOICE ATTACHED

I
i
•s

II



RECEIPT/TAX INVOICE

Folio 57

Original

Department of the Chief Minister

ABN: 84 085 734 992

Customer Id.

ABN:

Contact No.

Receipt No. 6812172824

Date; 18/11/2013 10:13:11 AM

Served By: MALANA

LAWSON BROAD

Payment Method

Cash

Description*

CONTINGENCY REPAY -
13-HKERR-9B78QZ

Total

•These items may attract OST

Reference No,

Amount

(GST Exclusive)

667.10

667.10

GST

0.00

0.00

TOTAL

Amount

667.10

Amount

(GST Inclusive)

667.10

667.10

667.10

^/
Kcucivcr ofTerntoiy Monies

NORTHERN TBRRITORY OF AUSTRALIA
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ne^oso.yo-3. - I'B^SSZ-

Receipt — •3(oZ2j |
// r'.'.'i <n't' Mi.'.i'ii'i .'« .t<\'i" r".'" uy!n>mlni''l:i. nlr:i\r

i.nim.r.'i :r ir. •,I].HI ,.i /i"".».l/r

For;

Unie:

Prom:

Sub Total;

_c

s

.L i0_

Tip:

...V3i

To;

$ Total;;L4> uo

..UItuuyLc'Yown Cgn
Portland, OR

Nick
(50.3) 890 9
nil<artpop@gmall,com

^.^jKO^ca ^J-SQ-^L
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Housto" 3^11s''1a
•-^ ^strdner #3125

""-• ^.0-b997

Server; "n;y
Table 28/1
Guests; 3

10/05/2013
12:24 PM

#40021

1; !i

Z! 3;

d review.

^^.jfck & Twltter

Tcia1

a.tance Due

Koorn ? / _.__._...

1--' •'-".'"5

"I ;

- Total;

-.4.95

3,09

58,04

58 „ 04

4^-oo

l^t U5 ^5i<p v'ni;" next even"

a success: Check out 01,"'

Specia1 Event and Cat9i-'":'.:

options today I

•w

s^i?fs
0

S &!;§i£[

IIs
oj
^1

r̂°

^
hh-

% •5

11̂
11^

•21.L

11 fi^m<can~\ _ (?<2>-^-?r^)7
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•3^z^.)

liiiiBBaa^aaaa
I'ortlnnd, OR

503| 333-3333^ 1.800-248-TAXI

DATt,i^-_2_20_^3-

RECETVED
PROM.

WaCABFARE.

DRIVEk___^_^;

%C7.C>0

3.5/

TriMU Brokurn'gc• 5()3-ii02-K70() 1-800-88&-8726

X'AB NO..

HMSHOST
5L.AMCO T A L: OS

i llr! F'^A I !;INA|. /', jsuiiu

0 t. ',' :1 ,1 -• -

' ;':HPN

^' •' D ^i ;- €••
i.' I'; i'i i ^'

"KRcK HTCHfR
b!'' ;5-i7,;l

I ;'n'!M:.

^"^3^1

ll^^-r^Cr^^n^ - CifR-j_^-7
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VlP CHECK
6UEST I SHWfl

-? n
^-.

a1

3,.«

2.1Q Bistro
210 Market Street

Aberdeen
Tel: 01224 - 211857

TABLE #2 BILL #1
ORDER SP1044467 COVERS #3

2
1
1
3
1
1
1
2
1
2

PINT JOHN SMITHS
PINT AMSTEL
HIGHLAND PARK
DALWHINNIE 15YR
DALMORE 12YR
SANCERRE (12)
DUCK & HAGGIS BOM B
KING SCALLOPS
F1LLET STEAK MEDALL
SEAFOOD SPECIAL

15 ITEMS

6.40
3,50
3,00
9.00
3,00

27,50
5,25

15,90
20.95
29,90

124.40

" ^o-V,,f

Cash Receipt
For prompt, safe and courteous service call.,

*7fl^

604-681-3201 or 604-731-1111
777 Pacific Street

Vancouver, B,C. V(iZ 2R7

Date 20

$ ^O.oO
3 <oZ -2-11

From ..

To

Driver Cab No.

Thank You
HSTH 100436724

15 ITEMS 124,40

SUBTOTAL

CASH

CHANGE

123 45 678'

1 24 .40

125.00

0.60

P2-L25087-01/11/2013 08;33PM Grant

Please call Again
Vat : 944 8981 65

3-?2>^'2-

\\fir--(r-i^n^^ _ ^o^-§Q7
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'd r 1 ciQRpor i:
Br'e^.'PLit's

{-313 m Macshai! ?t
?.241,331"

lw;w bridgepnrwrei'i.^oin

I lii ^iiy C

Cnk ?'3
i'jQt(n"!3 12;33FM

^^^ 1-^ ;^^. ^.j.;.^fW ilfijJi illl. Vf^

Gst 3

nine in
! 8ric!< Gurger
2 HOP Hai-vZSL
; ^/2P H^ Hs.i'vsst
} Cotrage P1s
1 Hop Harvest
I Ccttage DI§
t Hop Harvest

I &vl
3CHF

^a4Rn TOT51

.11!'

37 i)0
23,00

en . no

Open [lai'ly at H;JU AM

nftppy Hour
r'on-n-1 4-lipill

fcssfvs Your rfig Tonay;
^dll ':i03-2'l i "2515

?;.c^,T yo;n' 3^.-:: 1 sues

"&"nr ;:i'j;';i^i'rr!'e^!';y .C!ii"

Veritable Quandary
1220 Southwest 1st Avenue

Portland OR 97204
S03-227-7942

Name: Bar 1

Table tt; 4130 Person it; 1
Check No; 825122 Server; BAR DAY
Date; 10/1/2013 Time: 1;45;47 PM

cat fish
Sea Steu
Ambsr
Everybody's

SUB TOTAL

Sales Tax

TOTAL:

THANK
BAR

I

YOU!
DAY

40

0

40

1C..OO

15,00
5,00
5.00

,00

,00

.00

•-\

Come See Us Again Soon!
VERITABLE QUANDARY

Veritable Quandary
1220 Southwest 1st Avenue

Portland OR 97204
503-227-7342

Name:
Table #: 7 Person*: 1,2,3,24
Check No; 825191 Server; Ryan
Date; 10/1/2013 Time; 8;09:04 PM

1
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
1
2

1

Come

Dates
Pork Belly App
Duck Gonfit
Trout
Hazelnut 1C
Vanilla 1C
Sasquatch OSA
Amber
Adelsheim WV PN
Hennessey VSOP

Neat
Lagavulin 16

Neat

SUB TOTAL

Sales Tax

TOTAL:

^
THANK YOU!

Ryan

! See Us Again Soon 1
VERITABLE QUANDARY

6,00
10,00
25,00
50,00
6,00
6.00

10,00
5,00

48.00
21,00
0.00

15.00
0.00

202,00

0.00

202.00

^125.00

3^3Aiot

He^osoo^cc^ - qp^^o-?
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6.26

Hontiaartre^

^y^arw''
"503,236,3036

^.brasseriepdx.com

2021 Maoim ft _.----

•/71,1 ?l< 2768^
Tb1 27V1 Sep3"'"^06:55PH

3 WSE
2 Shnw
1 CHICKEN
1 Heatballs
1 paella
2 Oai<5hi>-^ ,_ ^
3 Dbl 'floLinta-tn it-

1 g361Ptanet Orego
Cash

Subtotal
payment

?ap9e-% Check Clo^d-
" gp30'13 08;19PM-

Gst 3

0.00
28.00
19,00
18,00
25.00
10.00
16,50
W.GO

150.00

•l26,50

ITEM

Nfil Centre
1408 SW 6th Ave.

Portland, OR 97201
ph 50;i-464-1099

Gucsit Check
Thank You for Visiting

Nfi1 Centre

TABLE; Jul'ie Two - 6 Guests
Your Server was Laura
9/30/2013 12:53:12 PM
Sequence S; 0000050

ID #: 0420073

QT/

Chicken Sandwich
Coffee
Lamb
Pork
Steak
Tuna

Burger (Z@$12,00)
Sandwich
; Sandwich
Melt

Subtotal
Automatic Gratmty

Grand Total
Amount Due;

Grazie, Arrivederci!
Guest Check

PRICE

$10,
i2

$24.
$11,(
$13,(
$12.(

$72,[
$14,c

$87. C
$87, (

,00
50

,OG

,00
,00
.00

50
50

00
00

3^3^ I ol
[iFTfia^o^n^. - C^T?-{?a7
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Ti S- '!"t ^1 'v:!' i. l:.n .!:^'i; H r i ;•(.; ^4 i' . : f t ' • ; : . ', • r >

CHECK # 885 U 7 UA't; :J/..(]/!3
TABLE « 27 !Ii-!i7 2;12PM

RES 1- DINING ; JASON

HEMS ORDERED

1 MLD MUSH ZA
1 BBO CHICKEN ZA
1 ITAt1AN ZA
2 Gi.;. JfRIGGS SHRZ
1 SLV BITTER
•I SLV LIFTY
I SLV ALTA ALE
3 SEASONAL

U,:-M4 [:UUU.i.m-;.'i4^i

SUBTOTAL
GST

LIQUOR

16.99
17 99
16,99
18.00
6,52
6,52
6,52

19.56

•,t.\ ,.^4, i.m.K.f:

1 09 . 09
5.45
5 . 70

TOTAL DUE 12.0.24

^\0 ^
»»»PLEASE PAY YOUR SERVER«««

THANK YOU FROM ALL THE STAFF AT THI
WHISTLER BREWHOUSE

ASK YOUR SERVER ABOUT OUR
UPCOMING EVENTS AND SPEC[Al.S!!i

FOLLOW US ON FACEBOOK FOR A CHANGE
TO GET GREAT DAILY DEALS

THE BREWOUSE
4355 Blackcomb Bay

Whistler, B,C, VON 1B4
(604) 905-6REW(2739)

ww.drinkfreahbeer .COBI

GSTff R137798161

74

TBL

1
1
1
1
1

& & S 401 & S &
**a(**»*;t SHOWCASE mw."*

GST )t886275940
CA11E

11/1 2253
11

28SRP-13 7;35PM

FISH& CHIPS
SHRMP& SCALLOP
STEW FRITES
9oz GL NK'HIPP,
6(K: Gl. INNISKL M
Suh-Total:
P8T TA;<
GiiT

17
20
22
15
11
85

2
4

(iST 3

.00
,00
,00
,00
.00
.00
,60
.25

6:15 TOTAL DUE: $91 .85
PLEASE COMPLETE FOR ROOM CHflRGES

GRATUiTY_._,,

TOTAL_2

ROOM NUMBER.

PRINT LAST Ni

SIGNATURE.....

h

w\:.

s.v>

oo.oo

H/-L

3^3^ ISL
-, c. fii n Ci^ -Q Ps '3-$?^-^
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&&S401 S 8 &
******** SHOWCASE ********

GST (?86275940
80 JESSICA T 1

TBL 202/1 14S5 GST 1
202

26SEP'13 7;52PM

•I FISH& CHIPS
SAUCE

3 OFT WHISTLER
3 BT HEINEKEN

Sub-Totat;
PST TAX
GST

17.00

21,00
21.00
59.00
4,20
2.95

B,-53 TOTAL DUE; $6S . 15
PLEASE COMPLETE FOR ROOM CHARGES

GRflTUITV.

TOTAL

ROOM

PRINT LAST NAMb,

SIGNATURE,

S fi & 40) S & &
******** SHOWCASE "mm**

BOmi^"275340""",

TBL 105/1 ^1711 -~GST'2

27SEP'13 5.-05PM

! SPG? HEFE 6.
1 WNGSBUFFUT 12:0
1 BURGER"""" ^

JSWWL 2o:SS
Lwip&JCAL? 20:OOU
2pFT,msrLiR"' ^
2 BT_KILKFNW" )'^
' DFT ^NV_HONEY '-?;o
) Soz 6L RUFFINO'P n"f

Sub-TotaT;""" ' wTo
i-^al: wfo
GSL... . 6,'20
jotat: i36^o6u

-50 CLOSED 27SEP 8;]'gpMUU-

^ -\,

STARBUCKS Store S7059
MC2, First Floor Level

Aberdeen, AB11 5RG, 01224589142

CHK 723240
26/09/2013 08:21

1702380 Drawer; 1 Reg: 1

Take Away
Tail Latte 2,15

Origin Espresso 0,20
Cash 10,00

Subtotal
Total

Change Due

£2,35
£2.35
£7.65

- Check Closed
26/09/2013 08:21

[fe 11 a VaricuLiVfi ( Suit &-;
H,S,1, ltyi:)G692?9Hh!IU()02

Manhattan
W Reiuy B

220,! 4302 RST 4
2^1.1'') ! ).i;19PI>l

1 Maru]drl:dn l.iiib li'i.OU

1 Acid Chicken 5.00
I Hr ill Prawn Pan Ib.i'iu
I i'J,C.Fish & Chips ii-,.00

I DVS Cuhb Salad 1.3. (Hi
Subtotal B3.00
G.ft.T. j.lb

1:07 Ainc'unt Due $66 . 15

Gratuity

Tota1

Rootn M^m^er

Print Name

Signal i] CG.
Jult'i us in i.i'pbiiueia R^bi lcnnnji,'

open daily - fu'li cfinnec liiRr'ni

>'o T

'?oua
i i6eoso5ogL - ^e>^so2



Tha Prince fiegsnt
Cambridge. CB2 1AW

01223 505030

Till 2
Lizzie

Table: 4A

22 Sap 2013 12:21

Ace No; 8333

1 Tim Taylor Landl " 3.70
1 Sausage 8 Mash = 5.49

Total £9.19
£20 -£20.00
Changs £10.81
Receipt no. 22/1762

Account CIosed

Payment Rece

DUPLICATE

£20
Change
20% Stndrd VAT Included
Receipt no. 22/1762
VAT No, 849 7555 65

LDt

£20-
£10-

f

00
81
:1.53

Thank you for visiting a Greene King Pub
Please call again,

Greene King Retailing Ltd

Folio 66

^rTC9£LL3 A Bi'riESS SETATl LTy

NICMOLSCNS sOCSInS auH5E3

22SEP3ti3 CUSTOtiER f.ELL "SAS.i/ y<^?7
^^S^U SERVER pHO
TAS 0>;o^

i
f

ti

TOTA

AtiOll

TIPS

?'i

51
Cl

KT

H

P£F
Vi':

'Ii &

DiJE

r,

lOtft

R£ R

^n
•T£S Sm

S;H!US

?WUMT 5U
TI"

L AriOUr'IT

£TAI;'t[i

PW

;E

SUE
BY YOUR

lig"

ijy°

^^piVc.ti /

'. 70

{8.9?;
J5.25

53.';'')

S3,a0

CHEF

7UIS IS MOT A VRT SECEK'T

\\GC-OKO^O<.i - C\R^W7 [•^^•2>-^
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Frankle and Bennys
NRM York Italian Restaurant cind Bar

Unit 22 s 23 Mr-st Level Mail

Union Square

GOSHA 24/09/2013 ?2;08
Ull No: 1
fable: 30 Covers: 3

5 Bel haven Best Pint
1 Steak 8 Fries
1 Boz Sir loin Steak

1 BBQ Cajun Skewers

TOTAL

TO PAY

nogonii'cz

19,00
11.9rj

16.95
13.45

6]. 35

61.35

Printed By : G

Ati BRFAKFAS1-S FOR ?
AVAILABLE UA1LY UN11L 12PN

fr..t:V.^'t1f'K.itrfMtM^tf.t^m..<.f**-t^'U-tW

Tell us arxiut your expei lenct:' at
FranKie & Benny's for a

CHANCE IU WIN AN 1 Pad9
Plus

? 01-h YOUR FOOD Bill

Simply cofflphile >xir survey onliiie at
Ki.M.-fatifRedback.com

and be entered into our fnle prl/e (Ji\ii.; to
win an IPartZ s receive ?'.) orf youi fooij Mil

next time you viut. IOTIIR & cun'fLli'c,;.; api'ily

flt.'tt-Wt-S

INVITA^ION NUMBER 59490]I 103093
ii.^ftW*

Offa cn'pn'i's 30 il.-iyy ar'ter issitR of &ill

Ha/idmade- Burger
U'n i on Square

1s I: Levej Mat I
Gl.t I I d St reet

Alberdgen
ftSI1 _5RO

0 IS-24 500400

|?!;,ri NO M
;;.i; S!ft(;l'iiy 0
' . !1-LOI;1

•13, '• 1\11
S.(i()hL::t U

il v":f. I

t A'i

0.1

, nm
•.':?' ,11

pA.y'MtNr Ti:IAI.
LH'^:

/

19

[•II

',1.1

0

70

•j

;-1.1

30

7,

1.
0,
7

0

45
40
00
45
40

.00

iom~ L;ISIH;'! ;o,3,' i"a;' JL)e us

ll.?rls'09/HOl;..Ti?^14:40:22
:-'i'^7'Hufltoil': i7^91

Me. a816493S6
,->nunt 3.28^

.wl ^%
Net

16,42
VAT

3.28

I i II
, ,t+, , ,i.|,l-+l.+++< ^.^-H^-+•^+^+1-++

I |.+^i.-n+++I H++H-+

idnclniadetiurger.Go.uk
. n:.:i & off era

,!lliI IK

, i-++^m-tn.i-+h+n 11 11 1

n+-t'n-^+n-++f r-i K n i

irj

\\f=.f- s?r~'/?sirv» QP^^Q-2^ '^-2 ^--H-"t
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VANCOUVER PINNACLE
DOWNTOWN

2015 CHANDLER/PETER/HON
ROOM NftME

NKND
TYPE

79

7wi:'

HZBWB.sl Hasllngs Streel
Vanmuver. Brllish'Columbin V6E 4R5
(60'I)68.M128
vancouvem'iamonpinngde coin

GUEST FOLIO

09/29/13 12:00 3492
DEPART TIME ACCT#
09/26/13 19:41

Axmxxxxxxxxxiooi
ROO'v,

C-EP^ ADORES
MRW#:

-DAfe" REFERENCE

09/28 SHOWCASE
Q9'/29 CASH
09^29 PENNIES
09/29 CASH

18922615
CASH
PENNY
CASH

CHARGES —T ~'CREDiTS
-277Jo- ~~

3.08
.02

24.20

DESCRIPTION
DHF ROOM 1.5%
PST ROOM 10%
GST ROOM 5%
GST MISC
PST MISC

NET CHARGES
27.28

SUMMARY OF TAXES
TAXED AMOUNT

[A]

Sjl(FG)

JIALANCE DUE

AD

.00

TAX
.00

CREDITS
27.28

TAX
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

FOLIO
.00

WANT YOUR FINAL HOTEL BILL BY EMAIL? JUST ASK THE_FRONT DESK!
SEE "INTERNET PRIVACY STATEMENT" ON MARRIOTT.COM

|<6GOSO(£>OA -^Q-7-8'^2L

'^'^?.'Z:^ '''• • 3"L:^.:^^,!Q u-^'.•;^-?.^-? ^ '-•:}. -i^r",'

5-;.ll';,)^;:f^.;;:iC';:->L'L(;;;5S;;;;;—'.-:3;';?;1.1;;r,--: :--! 's'."_V . .-•^

l~) ',o'j i']'l^inolj- ishwn ;'

'Thf"r.-:-c!:c5'c :-jn!';n-/ •/,"

il /•--ju^rr". <<jry.'; bil^d n );i&

ij?l5-C 'f f>^/ :?-. •^•;P s\ -\\ ;-.pprc ^i; ^r-^^n^t UIG'- •• i ;'• ^ ? '0 !7- );, f; \V.:<:.^. , -,),( ..f-r." ^ .t -. ^ i ^.ti:_ , i. ;-^ ,

•'3 co n0 n o;;p^9!'-7 -J'T/ L-'\'?ni( r,,;'.'J ^.^Ir'/ i" •hc ir'fer8,'i0i'i ':c.i,••;'.)" ;iD.-j •; '/;ir: ':;^ ;';.?:nL.: y ^'9 :^.:'] ^•?rj r;.'> r •/, -•_;.; •,T;- ^•-.,"

ri'f ^w.^-^ .,—,n..n,,,-;.,,w., ,.„,,„„;.., a!, .,^,^^ "^^;' ^', ^.: ;.; ^.,,"\'"',,;

^y.-'cr'l'f r,rA .p?c^ oil' n I"; doys .-ii'"i chycK-^i); Y'GU .'.•i-.1 :]VA; jy •E'urB^ ^DI' .'i-;:: ;.3/::- ".v\''.»'.: ,1^.1., .(ii.^i,-.

Tv. ;pf!.:re .'--M n-'.'/i sl.17 uo is r.!?!.'o'l :-or' nrcal! (ii(;ui ?^' q^C
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VANCOUVER PINNACLE
DOWNTOWN

'' 50-iO

1128 Wesl Hastings Street
Vancouver, British Columbia V6E 4R5
(604) 684-1128
vanmuuarmarnoUpinnade corn

2015 CHANDLER/PETER/HON
ROOM NAME

NKND
Pf'PE

79

ROOM
CLERK iiDDRESS

GUEST FOLIO

09/29/13 12:00 3492
DEPART -TIME ACCT^

09/26/13 19:41
ARR'IVE ' TIME

AXXXXXXXXXXXXX1001
PAYMENT nnnw ;

_DKfE _1, ........._,(;!EFERENCE_ __|

09/28 SHOWCASE 18922015
"CHARGES ~- P- CREDITS^

TT.W
BALANCE DUE

DESCRIPTION
DMF ROOM 1.5%
PST ROOM 10%
GST ROOM 5%
GST MISC
PST MISC

NET CHARGES
27.30

SUMMARY OF TAXES
TAXED

!S)
ill'FG;

TAX
.00

27.30

AMOUNT

CREDITS
.00

TAX
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

FOLIO
27.30

WANT YOUR FINAL HOTEL BILL BY EMAIL? JUST ASK_THE_FRONT DESK!
SEE "INTERNET PRIVACY STATEMENT" ON HARRIOTT.COM

\\e^cy^o^.oa - °tCT<s'Q2-

F":¥ ;>E()t,-LT.~'in! >3 your o^fy fece.of Vou iis'/s 'diji'ifid to r/a/ in ^3'ih ~^- b';. RI'.C

io you Fns dmnun* tjiio^n iii 'J^ cisdit' co.urnn cppcssi-5 3;'iy •;.'er.tif

'Th? VGC}[ card ;;om;)«n/ •.'.'i!l 'onE a-i \r.Q w.s^ •^r-.r.f.'f s T f';r an.' '•ea-

I -/CL: c^-?; •1lf£<i >)|i|^;J t^ tho -j^ftj'; 'i^yment ^ '-nt rftiictn ••'•i!^ /-» ./5 r\

r-ra y'v/ n \r\s rqfeieiica :;

ion IFie-ri^ar corrj l';C-Uil|^i*/'l'^151y '•r'^ i'r1.=i!>3. [^:'.-i''^.'^ o''i !"!?'i s^cQi.n: ,r;':',' i>f ^' /e .33 T;! ;"-':,i.n'

\p,'-i^ rtirnr I'CP-:^,;) yri;i -.v'.i r,\w ..:'. n.'w-.^ >s:);ii •.ii(-:'.r1^/^ '.:\,{-'wlr: }fi -'ifi • i:f5fv-i •-: n'i.r; ^ '• ^



Folio 70

AMERICAN EXPRESS FES
FES DARWIN

THE MALL
DARWIN NT, 0800, AU
ABN: 15 000 618 208
TEL: 1300 139 060

TAX INVOICE

20 SEP 2013
TILL: 03

SELL
CURRENCY;
AMOUNT:
EXCHANGE RATE:
LOCAL EQUIVALENT;
COMMISSION:

ITEM TOTAL:

SELL

S!SSSSSSSSS5^;S;SS5

TIME; 12:26
TRANS; 009

NOTES
BRITISH POUMC

560A
0.561000

998.22
0.00

998.22

NOTES
CURRENCY: CANADIAN DOLb^R
AMOUNT:
EXCHANGE RATE:
LOCAL EQUIVALENT:
COMMISSION:

ITEM TOTAL:

900.C
0.918000

980.39
0.00

980.39

SELL NOTES
CURRENCY: UNITED STATES DOLLAR
AMOUNT: 2,740,0?^
EXCHANGE RATE; 0.909400
LOCAL EQUIVALENT; 3,012.98
COMMISSION; 0.00

ITEM TOTAL: 3,012,98

BUY NOTES
CURRENCY; AUSTRALIAN DOLLAR
AMOUNT: 5,000.00
EXCHANGE RATE: 1,000000
LOCAL EQUIVALENT; -5,000.00
COMMISSION; 0,00

ITEM TOTAL: -5,000,00

TOTAL BUY: 5,000,0^
TOTAL SELL: .4,991^9

TOTAL COMMISSIONS: ' 0,00,
*TOTAL GST; 0.00
DUE TO CUSTOMER: 8.^'

\ \ f^GQ^^/^OS^.

BUSINESS DATE; 20 SEP 2013

LOCK IN YOUR EXCHANGE RATE TODAY ON ONE
OF OUR GLOBALTRAVEL CARDS, THE

ESSENTIAL TRAVEL COMPANION'

^Z^8[Q2-



Folio 71

VANCOUVER PINNACLE
DOWNTOWN

R-..1 ^Sb.;75'!-0

1128 West Hastings Street
Vancouver, British Columbia V6E4R5
(604)684-1128
vancouvermarnonplnnacle corn

2707 NAIRN/GARY
ROOM N/WiF

NDDD
TVPE

79

ROOM
CLERK

GUEST FOLIO

09/29/13 12:00 3493
DEPART TIME ACCT^

09/26/13 19;42
ARRIVE TIME

VSXXXXXXXXXXXX7846
PAYMENT nun IT.

J3ATE_| __ REFERENCE
09/27 SHOW CAST

^CHARGES ICREDITS
15312707 ^TTW

BALANCE DUE

09/28 SHOWCASE 18932707 27.30

54.60

DESCRIPTION
DMF ROOM 1.5%
PST ROOM 10%
GST ROOM 5%
GST MISC
PST MISC

NET CHARGES
54.60

SUMMARY OF TAXES
TAXED AMOUNT

[A]

ill(FG)
TAX
.00

CREDITS
.00

TAX
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

FOLIO
54.60

WANT YOUR FINAL HOTEL BILL BY EMAIL? JUST ASK_THE_FRONT DESK!
SEE "INTERNET PRIVACY STATEMENT" ON MARRIOTT.COM

Peeoso^-oA- ^B^a

Tiii'^'-;w{^myn( '^ y^r' ^{•i i'^v^ Y-;?: ^•";i; :)i']ff;n:! tp p^y ',,-, ^.q^^, cf ^y ^provsd ;;er^o;iL:ti cn&ck oi sc' 3>Jt'-.or'ze ••s'^:(; ciflij^ ^:'ji ^•i^fi!. ;.-:j'i if;' ,ii; :;>';'>';• if'l-j .:'-^;f;j;-

io'/c:u T re ^n'.jfjn! sro1,'/)) <n ili^' i;;t;d;!.:;.<;i'jiijipn op?1; i'. ^n./i-isjii c?<rd ';-nrry!n ino loforcncccGiu.^i; i^bc 'e,'.ill &e ;'.r^ii:jpd !o'h? !::a;jn c-; r; i l.;frl0i?i ^I fOilr -.5i;.~r/-.

.' ii^-?if:f1 c.w:\ mn'fini!-/ /ji,!hill .n ['i? ^;u:-=i .rr.jni;-T /': ws ;)ny ,-fi^yi)p [InL'crjdi; ::cV{l t'Q.i'r^ny iiOh^, not 'HR:'.- pdyin^i-i! nn Uhs ^^.-ji-i.-!' •:f^ ,',-'ii C-.-.'P .;-, ;.,..cl', ^••.r).

i; •/ou arc dii';ci b!(!cti in ;hc ^7<;n? Ei?',;Ti(inl ,s ;ti;t f.'sdf: /,itl;in 2S •^ 3i(er dll Ill
I f1';' ^.;i ltiij!)!i! :Ai\'NUALr''A~£ !;)'-/'-i or tfit; TUi^mhin a'lu',vc(J :j/ IAV/, clus U-!e r-'ssorabfg .:03i of-i';ulle-(iar>, iiiaifjriny .itl'^if^y .^s-j



Folio 72

VANCOUVER PINNACLE
DOWNTOWN

2707 NAIRN/GARY
ROOM ••IM'1i=

NDDD
TYPE

HZBWesl Haslings Street
Vancouver, British Columbia V6E 4R5
(604)684-1128
vancouvermarriottplnnacle corn

GUEST FOLIO
09/29/13 12:00 3493
DEPART T~ME

09/26/13 19:42
ARRIVE TIME

79

.TOOM
I'LERK

VSXXXXXXXXXXXX7846
PAYMENT nrvnw •

.WE_ _^i^^^ ;,,.-, REF-'ERIMCg__.., _^_7, CHARGES j CREDITS~| — - -BALANCE-DUE-
09/27 SHOWCASE-T531270l'—2T.'3~Q~" ————.^^
09/28 SHOWCASE 18932707 27.30
09/29 CASH CASH 54.60

.00

DESCRIPTION
DMF ROOM 1.5%
PST ROOM 10%
GST ROOM 5%
6ST MISC
PST MISC

NET CHARGES
54.60

SUMMARY OF TAXES
TAXED AMOUNT

(A)
(B;

TAX
.00

CREDITS
54.60

TAX
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

FOLIO
.00

WANT YOUR FINAL HOTEL BILL BY EMAIL? JUST ASK THE FRONT DESK!
SEE "INTERNET PRIVACY STATEMENT" ON MARRIOTT.COM

\^3f^:
?ar)£l--^;B.TTO

;3 ^.Un-^.^ t^ y.,^ ._.;i]y jb-C^ini FO.J J-l^"f} ,^iJf"5'J tG pjy ip ;.3^i;'JI !-.•/ rt.Upii'^^hJ j)^^.jn^| .,neiCt :r''j aui'-.i ^" j:.: X .:'t,1i^'u yi—r f;^_i,( .;3rC fL^' ^i[ ^ '».,u;;i^ '^-.--rtf

icyui: Th' .rnnn! sl'.T.vn .n 'he cifed.ls c;ilunimpn^ai'-)3ny i:r?.;i; .:,,.|J tnlr,. n liv; ifi'srercE '•i;l.,nr ffio'o wl. l),i cii^rit^ :u',]r; ;-,i].i ,-Kffl ni.i-.'h-^.^nimr'.r n. •,--.,.

.T c jr-is^'i ..^f'j J-'nr(!u,'j!'y -,'.,! i-,ff; m (i'- Lt^uai rn<irin(;'' • If ror/-ii-'; ^.^•on ih- ':[&i;:t •_•;<,d •:i:.i-':;.?n:,' c'cc'r, ^ci n^...,-i (^ymGnt •.s,' [' !^. :'<i.i,'ji/i-,| ,.",u ,',!; ^.-/^ u. .iui" -jii -•;.'!'

•fwu^.li:wn.l]wl il, ]h"s',°rl^aym^nl^ ;ol .nuu" •,.;-i[.!n ,;:, ,!n^ 9l(0i c^i.c.-uul i»..u ,',.l! W.K JK .ntl-r-.l ir.M" !;'n-ri'.cll-o^ •I.IKL ^ si:y;in[,,< inr..:,-i •,i. :hf.

r:il" n[ I •.':•, F^- TCnlh iAf-INU/,L PATi; IHI,I:| 3, .n^ ,ndxi:nu,» jlu.verf py .;^. pn:s me i^di^.igbl- ccs! 01 .:o'!u;;ln)'i •nd.]::,pu .r;r;r,^ T:(,.



Folio 73

^arnoti
VANCOUVER PINNACLE

DOWNTOWN

2002
ROOM

NKNV
T/PE

109

ROOM
CIERK

j5ATE-_L

09/26
09/26
o?^z6
09/27
09/27
09/'2Z
OQ'/27
09//28
0^28
09/29

TO BE

c, 3 I h'yci

VANCOUVER MARRIOT1

BROAD/LAWSON
NAME

ADDRESS

_REFERENCE__ _ |

TELECOMT
6ST
PST 7%
SHOWCASE
TELECOMM
GST
PST 7%
SHOWCASE
LAUNDRY
KG CARD

SETTLED TO;

-WFB
WFB
WFB
15522002
WFB
MFB
WFB
18942002
14PC/EV

RATE

?66275940

• PINNACLE

09/29/13 12:
DEPART TIME

I?-:
ARRIVE ' TIME

PAYMENT

CHARGES I CREDITS
15;!

.

1.:
53.!
15.!

1.
30.1
93.1

: MASTERCARD

95
80
12
55
95
80
12
00
03

$212.32

CURRENT

00

42

:"j^

E
G

E
G

DF

1128 West Hasungs Street
Vancouver, British Columbia V6E 4R5
(604)684-1128
vancoLjvermamoUpinnacie corn

GUEST FOLIO

3495
ACCT#

MRW#:

BALAMCRDUR '

BALANCE .00

SUMMARY

DM F
PST
6ST
GST
PST

DESCRIPTION
ROOM
ROOM
ROOM
MISC
MISC

1.5%
10%
5%

A]
B]
c:
DE
FG

OF TAXES
TAXED AMOUNT

NET CHARGES
198.52

TAX
13.80

CREDITS
.00

TAX
.00
.00
.00

5.75
8.05

FOLIO
212.32

WANT YOUR FINAL HOTEL BILL BY EMAIL? JUST ASK THE FRONT DESK!
SEE "INTERNET PRIVACY STATEMENT" ON MARRIOTT.COM

<3©0<f0^0'^-~ ^'Q^^-Q-Z^
i'hic is yyuK F.^CE'PT' n •', i-nl iiras-.s.',", In .\-n? [fi ih^ ?mnl '-m-.! 11,;^ iKmnmi

s" call •)"M I" d1.";.; cul T.iart yoj mi ^;3|.i-g ;,ilh HE

r,rnc, siats-ment ih '/o>.it only recotfii 'i/ou !'>£^B agjisf;d [o pyy fn cssh ur l^' :3|;-pfuyed !?&rE,oml check Of 'u •auiitunee •j^ t7> f:ii;ncD yo.ir f;red t cnrd i'or'^ilai'nc.ciifnctTiiyciJ

to you The;:i)nouiU ^ho\'/!i ili i['teL!"d['ts c&'Lmn opFO'..ilft -jriy crcd'l card enliy in ^^ referji ^y Lulurnr (ihnv-- •>'.;!; Ue Lhdl'lj^ilt-! l)-y i^'jil f^rd nmrtjfc! l*(jl rfjili' oi'j'jv^

(The credit csi d company v'/jslbiihntne usuai msnptjr )iffof-iin/maccn IhGc^Ki^ic1 ^niTi^?2^y •3oe? not nitikc' p5'/;r,en, on ^'s sccounl /OLjwiK^vc us su^hgrpa-jni;

Kyuj 3f5 'S^vrA bi^i.f. in fhy ev^nlpavrnen! rs not Tari" '//>lfiin 25 dyys ^fU-Tchyck.ohl 70 j l.l/i!i D'/.'R J'i (H(lrf;h't frarn ;i:tj chricl';-n(.i! ff lie1 on any (.inpa ;J afr'uunl =iitro

ral^ of 1 5a/o per month (ANNUAL RATt- !S%] ^- )hF. -n^ximum gilc^ed by law pii;t; tfii? fc-ay-jnabh-.1 CC.M of Tjolifction nduJmg 3tlur ioy ^-es

Sim.a.ui6;i

il ESi
To scmic: vtiur n<^l 5i£", ..o lo likir.-M r.wi nr rgll (Sllil! 22B 9?OC



Folio 74

VANCOUVER PINNACLE
DOWNTOWN

2002
liOOM

NKNV
TYPE

79

KOOM
CLERK

BROAD/LAWSON

112a?6siHaslmg&Slifcel
Vancouver, Britis'i Columbia V6E 4R5
(B04)R8<1-)128
'.'3ncnu'/ein"nnnUpinnaclo cnm

GUEST FOLIO

09/29/13 04:20 3495
DEPART TIME ACCT#
09/26/13 19:42
ARRIVE TIME

MCXXXXXXXXXXXX0429
MRW#:

DATE _REFERENCE

09/26
09/26
09^26
09^27

09/'?Z
09/27
09^28
OQ'/26
09/29

TELECOMM
GST
P ST 7%
SHOWCASE
TELECOHM
GST
PST 7%
SHOWCASE
LAUNDRY
CASH

UFB
UFB
UFB
15522002
WFB
WFB
WFB
18942002
14PC/EV
CASH'

CHARGES
T5795-

.80
1.12

53.55
15.95

.80
1.12

30.00
93.03

CREDITS BALANCE DUE"

212.32

E
G

E
G

DF

.00

DESCRIPTION
DMF ROOM 1.5%
PST ROOM 10%
GST ROOM 5%
GST NISC
PST HISC

NET CHARGES
198.52

SUMMARY OF TAXES
TAXED AMOUNT

iS!

TAX
13.80

CREDITS
212.32

TAX
.00
.00
.00

5.75
8.05

FOLIO
.00

WANT YOUR FINAL HOTEL BILL BY EMAIL? JUST ASK THE FRONT DESK!
SEE "INTERNET PRIVACY STATEMENT" ON HARRIOTT.COM

1 leeososoa- ^ B •7<S'Q2_

;T'l-..^ilrr-,. -c,,n..n-v-,li :iili.]Hi.;,..;i,^!-.;i,i.,i. , if.,., ,iyip,.^,,i- !|i_, :^,j, ,:;,,; ,:,,,|,|;H,-,, ;

•! ;,;1; W: ';\:-.\ l-lfeli, in in.; - /t,lil oa;iw:i ^ n:; r:ww. ...n"-.i •:'•', w^ :A;.^ -i,oci ,,i,( ;.i^, ,,,,.,;.

r:,i,:..l I ^,w inunlni/4],.,U^C,aTF .:;"',] „, ;,„. w^vwx,.:,-;' liy I?.,-, (.^ I-.., ,-amn, •I -l.llcc'iur ,i.Ll..dll,u



Folio 75

VANCOUVER PINNACLE
DOWNTOWN

Cleaning services available 7 days per week

[ ] Regular Service; Pickup 9 am • Return 6 pm

[ [ Rsgular Sen/lce: Pickup 11 am - Relurn 8 prn

( I Express Service at 20% surcharge;

( ] Pickup 11 am • Return 8 pm

[ ] Pickup 6 pm - Relrm 11 pm (Monday to Friday)
Please drop off your Laundry at the Front Desk or Press

for pickup. Laundry received after 9 am Is assumed
to be Express Service If not specifically Indicated otherwise.

VALET

AND
LAUNDRY
SERVICE

NAME | P
.<^(^ W0(>c-\

LAUNDRY

No, of Pieces

Guest
Count

^s:
~z~

~K
^

Office
Count

GENTLEMEN'S LIST

Shirt, Regular 8.7i

Shirt. Formal 11.8i

SDortshiri 8,71

Undarshin 4,81

Briefs 4.71

Socks 4.71

Py)amas 9.5(

T-Shirt. plain 5.4;

Handkerchief 3.9C

Pants 12.7C

Jeans 12.7C

Swealshiri 11.7S

Shorts 8.8E

Amount

X^.^Q,

~TT
T^%~

1^%Q

'SCTO

-15ATr-2
0̂<>\

ROOM -Z oo2.

DRY CLEANING

No, of Pieces

Guest
Count

Office
Count

GENTLEMEN'S LIST

Suit (2 Pc.)
Suit (3 Pc.)
Tuxedo (2 Pc.)

Jacket
Trousers

Qvsraoat

Tie
Outdoor Jacket
Sweater

Vest

Shirt

Clean &
Press

20.1C

23.2C

25.BC

12.8C

12.7C

25.3C

9.10

24.50

12.2C

7.50

12.9C

Press
Only

14.10]
16.261
18.10|

9.00|
8.90|

17.75|
6.40|

17.15I
B.55|

5.25|

9,05|

Amounl

Shirt handling Instructions:

STARCH: [ ) None f^-Light ( ] Medium ] Heavy ^ Folded ($1.00 per shirt) Office Chechtid

No of Pieces

Guest
Counl

Office
Count

LADIES' LIST

Blouse, plain 12.0C

Slip 5.7C

Parties" 4.7C

Brasstere 5.7C

Handkerchief 3.9C

Nlghlgown 10 1C
Slacks 12.7C

Jeans 12.7C

Skirt, plain 12.7C

Dress 19.SC

Socks/Hose 4.70

Swealshlrt 11,75

Shorts 8-85

Child Pieces 5.00

Amount No. of Pieces

Guest
Count

Office
Count

LADTESaiST

Suit (2 Pc.)
Suit (3 Pc.)
Jacket

Slacks

Overcoat

Outdoor Jacket

Dress

Skirt, plain

Blouse, plain

Blouse, sleaveless

Sweatar

Child Pieces

Evening Gown

Clean &
Press

20.10

23.20

12.80

12.70

26 30

24.50

1980
12.70

12,00

12.00

12.20

5.00

36.80

Press
Only

14.K

16.2E

9.0C

B.9C

17.7E

17.1E

13.9E

8.9C

8.4C

8.4C

8.5E

3.5C

25.7E

Amount

- 3^3^-3

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

UeeoS-oAO^- - <^ B ^(3
INSTRUCTIONS: Please ffl! fn ywr name and room number. Press 9 for p/cfr-i/p
Remove all objects from pockats Place all Items In laundry bag wilh completed form.
Prices shown ars minimum and may be highar according to fabrics and design, Unless Itemizad list accompanies
list, the office count must bs accepted as correct. Claims for loss or damaged Items must be made wilhln 24 hours
Present Ihis bill when making claims
Lisbi'IKv in case of damane or losa_shaii nol excead 10 timas Ihe cleaning Drice.
?>1 responsible for Yaslness ofcolows, shrinkage. or damage to synthellc faljrics. Articles requiring ejrfra procsssing or labour will be cherged
accordingly Prices do not include applicable laws

'UmSR QUESTIONABLE CIRCUMSTANCES, CARE MSTRUCTIONS WILL BE FOLLOWeo AS PER GARMENT LABEL.

626.108

Sub-Total

GST



Harriott Vancouver Pinnacle
1128 West Hastings Street

Vancouver, BC V6E 4R5
(604)684-1128

Folio 76

Ticket«K 964 1 4

HVP-0 Room ft

LAWSON BROAD

Rec 09-28-13 10;48AM JEA 5 LAUNDRY

Qty
3

2

4

4

1

Description
Shirt Formal White 3 Folded
Kenneth Blake New york Van
Heusen Brooksfleld
64977225
64977232
B4977249
Undershlrt Boxed White Bonds
64977256
64977263
BoKerbriaf Boxed Grey Blue

Stripes Tea I Dark Navy Bonds
64977270
64977287
64977294
64977300
Dress socks Boxed Black
64977317
64977324
64977331
64977348
Box
64977355

Total
HST
Ticket Total

Price
44.40

9.90

15.60

16.80

0.00

88.60
4.43

93.03

14 Pisce5 0 H 13 B

Hamott Vaocouver Pinnacle

Ticket ft K 964 1 4

^C^QS^SLO^ - c:f&-^(5z_



Folio 77

Xamott.
PORTLAND DOWNTOWN

WATERFRONT

GUEST FOLIO
1401 SW Naito Parkway, Portland, OR 97201 • 503.226.7600 • Marriott.com/PDXOR

-843 NAIRN/6ARY
Room Name

UK
Type

17

.^0-10/02/13 09711 .8229
Rate Depart Time ACCT#

09/29/13 09:57
Arrive Time

PASSPORT;
VSXXXXXXXXXXXX7846

lom
:lerk

ms
^9/28 TELECOHM
09/30 TRUSS
g9'/30 TELECOMM
10^01 TRUSS
10/02 CASH

WFB_
1425 843
WFB
1470 843
CASH

Payment

12.95^
22.00
12.95
26.00

MRW#:

iMMSEtDUa

73.90

.00

WANT YOUR FINAL HOTEL BILL BY EMAIL? JUST ASK THE FRONT DESK!
SEE "INTERNET PRIVACY STATEMENT" ON HARRIOTT.COM

M^GrOS-Q^OB- - C^;7W?Z_
nn's i'iff^fisnt is -jCw anl^ 'KC6[pl You hs--? gyrsed to pay 'n ca51i ••3f by approved personal check CT to authi-r;-!^ D'; 1.0 cdarge your credit card for a!! d?C.uTils charged tu

;uu The .imount shawi\ ip ).hK C''fidil? i;ulym'~t opp-js;tu any CT<idit caf'j ^p'r/ "i 'St; t'sf'if.^nw ^olurnp above ••uilt be :htirg<;-"J to thfi credit ':ard ;ninibei sd': ^1 !h above (The

•.'"JitCiin-i :ompan,'".'ift !)ill!ni)i(i usu^l •cd?i;iF;- ) rf fui jry •fn^uc thiit.r^'Jsf iw'l --:umpdny :ly-"; ru). •,ii;j!i" priymr;nl ^o'.his ^c.;oun(. ',01: -vif) swu'i-i >t.iL-ti,u!iu'jti; SF/LH.I

.•n^utf2[tbi;kc:,tnin^ r- /em pflyweni 3';^ ^'fJe •;ii-'ii'r 25 :l.jy5 afler L-t';iCJ<ouf, /ou-//;!; owe ds •nts. •i^tfr'.i^ the ci-teckoutdai.f ina'iy'JhpaicIirrionrit^lTiva^tQcil"1 ?%

pei mGnt!if^>''IWUAL RAi'b '>yi1';.-), or the •n'j,(iir^ni cilltjw<idby]3^ptustt!? reaso"<it)k costof<:ol|pcl!or, includrng tirtomc-y fees

Signa'urp <i

Fo s^cur-; yorr next sta'/, go to Marriotl corn



Folio 78

PORTlAND DOWNTOWN
WATERFRONT

GUEST FOLIO
1401 5W Nalto Parkway, Portland, OR 97201 • 503.226.7600 » Mamott.com/PDXOR

~934 CHANDLER/HONPETEIT
Room

8D
Type

17

?

Name

Address

.00 10/02/13 09:11 . 8225
Rate Depart Time ACCT#

09/29/13 09:58
Arrive Time

PASSPORT:
AXXXXXXXXXXXXX1001

HRU#!
Payment

"Oi/p^iU^oMr
09^30 TRUSS
09/30 TELECOMM
09/30 LAUNDRY
10^01 TRUSS
lp'/01 TELECOMM
10/02 CASH

[BSISMSBBUia

WFB
1434 934
WFB
8025
1483 934
UFB
CASH

H2795-
20.00
12.95
80.25
20.00
12.95

159.10

.00

WANT YOUR FINAL HOTEL BILL BY EMAIL? JUST ASK THE FRONT DESK!
SEE "INTERNET PRIVACY STATEMENT" ON HARRIOTT.COH
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S CMUUV. 30J1, ;)o<t ^l,5uinr:r fih,.i; To se'.iiii:- your ner.t stay, go to MarrioH i.om
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Aarnoft.
PORTLAND DOWNTOWN

WATERFRONT

GUEST FOLIO
1401 SW Nalto Parkway, Portland, OR 97201 • 503.226,7600 • Marriott.com/PDXOR

TOOT BROAD/LAWSON-
Rcom

GK
rype

17

)OI
ferl

Nflfns

Address

.00 10/02/13 09:11 J226
Rate Depart Time ACCTjS^

09/29/13 09:57
Arrive Time

PASSPORT:
NCXXXXXXXXXXXX0429

NRWi?:
Payment

IRBEBREtSBa
-09728~
09//29
09/29
0?/'30

10/01
10//01
lO/^l
10/02

TEL ECOHM
RM SERV
TELECOMH
TRUSS
TELECOHM
TRUSS
BISTRO
TELECOHM
CASH

-WFB"

27201001
WFB
14291001
WFB
14581001
84151001
WFB
CASH

12795"
31.20
12.95
22.00
12.95
23.00
45.00
12.95

V5SSS8S9SM31S

173.00

.00

WANT YOUR FINAL HOTEL BILL BY EMAIL? JUST ASK THE FRONT DESK!
SEE "INTERNET PRIVACY STATEMENT" ON MARRIOTT.COM

t - ^Q1-SQ~2^.
Thisiitiitmneni 's'/'juf ?[ii,' 'eciiipi You :\{sus. cyiesd to p-ay ri •is'sn or by -jppru'jcc pfirscnu! chc-ckor'o authonz.^ us (0 charge i/c-ur cretli'csrd iora!) aic.cn'its (.hgfgi?'! E'I

,'ai- Th&3-rioutU3,tia'.\'n)n^i&c'ef!i!'>'.at.' r.i; ^prjL^itc d-'iy o s'Jil c-i'd ent^y'11 ;^e :5ERren;ii col^rnn abov^ wiii be i^rgcd la Ihc crcdil '.'jn\ r.^irin-i ^i;'n;fh above (Th"

r.-ed't rarcj ':&jnp3i'>y ',vii[ sf ;p the u;uiil injn.-'er/ if1'-,''?;:^' ^i3so,i .;h& ^^di^ i:c;'ff':')n^p:it>, ;;ct;5 .tulrriakfc; pd'/nicHt..ins.tt'iSiiLi;^n(it,yuu'.v;[; -.r;.- ,:, rn •muunl If'/uu

.;fe-^J^r:tbii^J,tn;hc ^/'.^tpayrnci-iti'j ^l -npd-; .-/!ri';^ 2^ da/'. alic. chcot.ouc, /ou :/<liH o^e •j;. iittt;i°5lfrcfnl!--s 't)t"-l;oiit€!igt&fin any un;?.ml . i i.r: ' •;h^r;,leof7 57,

penwnth^MMUALRATG 'Gll/n), Of ?he: max'mum •lifo'--."'^ kv 1^ ^fi.is th& ^gmnsbfc: cost of tuilectian, iticl.jdir';; att^om-i/fees

iar,itureX

(^ CortainL 30"o 'jos^ consij!'ni-lt- f;bc To sei-ure ycur ne?;i: Stay, go to Marrioft.com
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Xarnott.
PORTLAND DOWNTOWN

WATERFRONT

For your convenience, Express Check-Out QUEST FOLIO

1401 SW Naito Parkway, Portland, OR 97201 • 503,226,7600 • Marriott.com/PDXOR

is available by dialing 1000 on your phone.

1001 BROAD/LAWS ON
Room Name

@K
Type

49

Address

Rate .00^0/02/13 ^00^

,ftg/29/13 q^: 57

09/28
9?/'2?
09/f2?
P?/'30
09/30
lO/^Ol
10/01
^Q'/01
10^02

TO BE SETTLED TO:

TELECOMM
RN SERV
TELECOMM
TRUSS
TELECOMH
TRUSS
BISTRO
TELECOMM
MC CARD

WFB
27201001
UFB
14291001
WFB
14581001
84151001
WFB

Payment

12.95
31.20
12.95
22.00
12.95
23.00
45.00
12.95

HRW#:

MASTERCARD

$173.00

CURRENT, BALANCE .00

THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING THE MARRIOTT! TO EXPEDITE YOURCHECK-
OUT, PLEASE DIAL EXTENSION 1000 OR PRESS "MENU" ON YOUR TV
REMOTE TO ACCESS VIDEO CHECK-OUT. HAVE A NONDERFUL DAY!

WANT YOUR FINAL_HOTEL BILL BY EMAIL? JUST ASK THE FRONT DESK;
SEE "INTERNET PRIVACY STATEMENT" ON MARRIOTT.COH

~ ^6^Q2_

pai monlh (AMNIJAL RATE IS'i'a), 01 !] 1.2 na»;niun gllf,"..B(f c.'/ law, ,>lus Ihe

5)§ndtureX__. ,_

il3;n;3U% pt^i 'ju

:on3ble cost of col(<acti'»i, inrltiding ^Uww^' ^ef:

i secure your no;<i s;a/, go 10 Miiii'iott corn
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UUEST

Lawason

DATE

04-OCT-13

04-OCT-13

04-OCT-13

04-OCT-13

05-OCT-13

Broad

REFERENCE

5248
G656
0696
conc31301

CA

ROOM

RATE

NO. 1'ERS

FOLIO

PAG£

ARRIVE

Dtit'AftT

PAYMENT

DESCRIPTION

Remington

Internet

Internet

TSOH Limo

Cash

703

1
816178
1
04-OCT-13

05-OCT-13

VM

Service In

Service In.

A

10:

14;

Room

Room

rRAVEL
AGENT

CHARGE
TO

5a
00

3r3oii3
Tr^S.3)^,

GTA By Travelport

5 Penn Plaza 5th Floor

New York- NYcAm^^t>ir,

268
10
10

422.

712.

.13

.99

.99

.50

61-

Balance Due 0 .00

EXPENSE REPORT SUMMARY
Date-

04-OCT-J.3

05-OCT-13

Total

Room/Tax

0.00

0.00

0.00

Food/Bev

268.13

0,00

268.13

Tel/Fax
si.sa

0.00

21. S8

OtUei-

12 2. 50

0,00

422.50

Total

712.61

0.00

712.61

Paymenfc

0.00

712.61-

712.61-

Thank you for choosing Starwood Hotels We look forward to welcoming you back soon'

icseo^o^o^-- ^B^Q'Z-
As a Starwood Preferred Guest, you could have earned 294

Starpoints for this visit. Please provide your member number

or enroll fcoday.

STREGIS
HOUSTON

1919 BB.IAR OAKS LANS HOUSTON, TEXAS 77017.3408 < TEL 713 840 7600 FAX 713 340 8036 » STREG1S.COM/ HOUSTON
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Page 1 of 1

OMNI "'.. HOTELS & RESORTS-
William penn | Pittsburgh

530 William Penn Place
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Phone: 412-281-7100 ' Fax: 412-553-5252
Reservations: 800-843-6664

NAIRN, GARY Room Number: 914
ALLIEDTPRO Daily Rate:

Room Type: DON
US No. of Guests: 1 / 0

\ ARRIVAL DEPARTURE CREDIT CARD RATE PLAN CATEGORY ACCOUNT

10/02/13 10/04/13 XXXXXXXXXXXX7846 FTATPR WHOLE 17001206597

[DATE ROOM NO. DESCRIPTION REFERENCE AMOUNT
10/03/13 914 WIFIINTERNET ACCESS 914/1/07:06/WIFIINTERNET ACCESS "3=) 3213 $9.95

10/03/13 914 TERRACE ROOM 914/7944/07:48/TERRACEROOM $20.00

10/04/13 914 CASH CASH ($29.95)

I \ G©0 S0o20^ - ^8 ^S'Q^^ TOTAL DUE: $0.00

TERMS: DUE AND PAYABLE UPON PRESENTATION. I AGREE THAT MY LIABILITY FOR THIS
BILL IS NOT WAIVED AND AGREE TO BE HELD PERSONALLY LIABLE IN THE EVENT THAT THE
INDICATED PERSON, COMPANY OR ASSOCIATION FAILS TO PAY FOR ANY PART OR THE FULL
AMOUNT OF THESE CHARGES.
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Page 1 of 1

OMNI ^ HOTELS & RESORTS
William penn | Pittsburgh

530 William Penn Place
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Phone: 412-281-7100 • Fax: 412-553-5252
Reservations: 800-843-6664

BROAD, LAWASONLAWASON
ALLIEDTPRO

us

ARRIVAL

10/02/13

DATE
10/02/13

10/03/13

10/04/13

10/04/13

DEPARTURE CREDIT CARD

10/04/13 XXXXXXXXXXXX0429

ROOM NO. DESCRIPTION
971

971

971

971

WIFI INTERNET ACCESS

TAP ROOM

WIFIINTERNET ACCESS

CASH

Room Number: 971

Daily Rate:
Room Type: DON

No. of Guests: 1 / 0

RATE PLAN CATEGORY ACCOUNT

FTATPR WHOLE 17001206602

REFERENCE AMOUNT
971/1/23:01/WIFHNTERNET ACCESS ~3>:}~iQ_^ $9.95

971/3820/20:56/TAP ROOM $60.00

971/1/05:02/WIFIINTERNET ACCESS 3T-3ol.l^ $9.95

CASH ($79,90)

\\G^OSC)cSOS^- ^B^SQ-^
TOTAL DUE: $0.00

TERMS: DUE AND PAYABLE UPON PRESENTATION. I AGREE THAT MY LIABILITY FOR THIS
BILL IS NOT WAIVED AND AGREE TO BE HELD PERSONALLY LIABLE IN THE EVENT THAT THE.
iNDICATED PERSON, COMPANY OR ASSOCIATION FAILS TO PAY FOR ANY PART OR THE FUCL
AMOUNT OF THESE CHARGES.
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Jessica Louise Adnams

From:

Sent:

To:

Subject:

Follow Up Flag:
Flag Status:

Xana Kamitsis <xana@travellatitude.com.au>

Thursday, 3 October 2013 8:55 AM
Kerry Heness

RE: it must be Friday the 13th

Follow up
Completed

HI Kerry

Happy Thursday

Thought I would touch base and see how you are?

Hope all has been well the Ministers travel/ they are on the home run now.. Let me know if you need

anything.

Looking forward to hearing from you soon

Warm regards

Xana

Xana Da Silva JP, MAICD
Managing Director and Founder

7,

j '.,VC ( M.f;f! ['{/)..'•• \£A. .,(.,' ; • •:-\ - • ' ',, :• >,1'

Shop 15 Winnellie Shopping Centre
WinnellieNT0821
T:+61 889411144
F:+6f889411]33
W: www.simDlesite.com/Xana
E: xana@travellatitude.com.au
P: PO BOX J2 NIGHTCLIFF NT 0812
The generos!ty of your time is the most valuable gift you can give...

Sara Henderson

us on

From: Kerry Heness [mailto:Kerry.Heness@nt.Qov.au]
Sent: Friday, 13 September 2013 4:22 PM
To: 'Xana Kamitsis'

Subject: RE: it must be Friday the 13th
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Of Course it would! They time it well

Kind Regards

Kerry Heness

Persona] Assistant | Hon. Peter Chandler, MLA

Minister for Lands, Planning and the Environment | Minister for Education
P: +61 8 8928 6553 [ F: +618 8928 6632 | M: 0419 469 481 | E: MinJster.Chand|er@nt,fio'Aay.

From: Xana Kamitsis [mailto:xana@travellatitude.com.au]
Sent: Friday, 13 September 2013 4:19 PM
To: Kerry Heness
Subject: it must be Friday the 13th

Now the computer world wide booking system has crashed ..................OMG

Sorry I am on to it...

x

Xana Da Silva JP. MAICD
Managing Director and Founder

Love/ Owr huJM^ ^-^.1 ^•.•, •:i':-i: ^•r/.i —i

Shop 15 Winnellie Shopping Centre
WinnellieNT0821
r:+61 889411144
F:+61 889411133
W: www.simDlesite.com/Xana
E; xana@fravellatitude.com.au
P: PO BOX 12 NIGHTCLIFF NT 0812
The generosity of your time is the most valuable gift you can give...

Sara Henderson

Ute us on
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Jessica Louise Adnams

From:
Sent:

To:

Cc:

Subject:

Importance:

Categories:

Xana Kamitsis <xana@travellatitude.com.au>

Wednesday, 29 January 2014 3:11 PM
Minister Chandler
info@travellatitude.com.au

RE: CHANDLER and BROAD Overseas Travel Invoice

High

Red Category

Dear Kerry

Thanks for your email, I will do all I can to fulfil the Minister's request

Kind regards

Xana

Xana Da SHva JP. MAICD
Managing Director and Founder

..'':"€• (A/.)1 i I ^,,n &•{:•...:. .'•;.- :.' •.•-i;f..'^

Shop 15 Winnellie Shopping Centre
WinnellieNT0821
T; +6; 889411144
F;+678894???33
W: www.simDlesite.com/Xana
£: xana@frave//aftYude.com.QU
P: PO BOX ?2 NIGHTCLIFFNT0812
The generosity ofyow time is the most valuable gift you can give...

Sara Henderson

on

From: Kerry Heness [mailto:Keny,Heness@)nt,gov.au] On Behalf Of Minister Chandler
Sent: Wednesday, 29 January 2014 2:33 PM
To: 'Xana Kamitsis'

Cc: 'info@travellatitude.com.au'
Subject: RE: CHANDLER and BROAD Overseas Travel Invoice

HiXana

The Minister has requested the itemised invoices by COB Friday please.

1
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Kind Regards

Kerry Heness

Personal Assistant | Hon. Peter Chandler, MLA

Minister for Lands, Planning and l^s Environment I Minister for Education

P: +61 8 8928 6553 | F: -618 8928 6632 | M; 0419 469 481 | E: Minister.Chandler@nt.fiov.au

From: Kerry Heness
Sent: Thursday, 23 January 2014 3:08 PM
To: 'Xana Kamitsis'
Cc: 'info@travellatitude,com.au'; Lawson Broad; Minister Chandler
Subject: RE; CHANDLER and BROAD Overseas Travel Invoice

Good Afternoon Xana

Just seeing if you received my email below on the 13 as I received an 'outof office'reply that you were returning

on the 14 January.

Can you please advise when we will receive the requested information below, as our Ministerial Senior Adviser has

asked again?

Kind Regards

Kerry Heness

Personal Assis^ani: ! Hon. ?etef Chandler, MLA

Min'ster for Lands, l:"anr'mg and the Env'ronmen? ; Ministe-' ':o.'' Education

P: +618 8928 6553 i F: +618 8928 6632 | M- 0419 469 481 ! E: Minister.Chandler@nt.6QV.au

From; Kerry Heness On Behalf Of Minister Chandler
Sent: Monday, 13 January 2014 2:11 PM
To: 'Xana Kamitsis'
Subject: CHANDLER and BROAD Overseas Travel Invoice

HiXana

Our Senior Adviser, Lawson has asked if we could please get an itemised invoice for the Minister and his travel for

their overseas trip on the 21 September 2013.

I have the attached invoice however he would like this broken down into each flight and each hotel and so forth.

Kind Regards

Kerry Heness

Personal Assistant | Hon. Peter Chandler, MLA

Minister for Lands, Planning and the Envronment | iVlii-'is'cer for Education

P: +61 8 8928 6553 | F; +6-1 8 8928 6632 | M: 0419 469 481 | E; Minister.ChandlerOnt.gov.au

From: Elizabeth Jacob
Sent: Monday, 13 January 2014 1:16 PM
To: Kerry Heness
Subject: RE: Overseas Travel Invoice

Hi Kerry,

Here are the invoices.

Regards,



N
01
0-
re

-n
0

00
00
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Jessica Louise Adnams

From: Kerry Heness

Sent: Thursday, 23 January 2014 3:08 PM
To: 'Xana Kamitsis'

Cc: 'info@travellatitude.com.au'; Lawson Broad; Minister Chandler

Subject: RE: CHANDLER and BROAD Overseas Travel Invoice

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Completed

Good Afternoon Xana

Just seeing if you received my email below on the 13th as I received an 'out of office' reply that you were returning

on the 14 January.

Can you please advise when we will receive the requested information below, as our Ministerial Senior Adviser has

asked again?

Kind Regards

Kerry Heness

Personal Assistant | Hon. Peter Chandler, MLA

Minister For Lands, Planning and the Environment | Minister for Education

P. +618 8928 6553 | F: +618 8928 6632 | M:0419 469 481 | E: Minister.Chandler@nt.KQV.au

From: Kerry Heness On Behalf Of Minister Chandler
Sent: Monday, 13 January 2014 2:11 PM
To: 'Xana Kamitsis'

Subject: CHANDLER and BROAD Overseas Travel Invoice

Hi Xana

Our Senior Adviser, Lawson has asked if we could please get an itemised invoice for the Minister and his travel for

their overseas trip on the 21 September 2013.

I have the attached invoice however he would like this broken down into each flight and each hotel and so forth.

Kind Regards

Kerry Heness

Personal Assistant | Hon. Peter Chandler, MLA

Minister for Lands, Planning and the Environment | Minister for Education

P: +61 8 8928 6553 | F: +618 8928 6632 | M: 0419 469 481 | E; Minister.Chandler@>nt.eov.au

From; Elizabeth Jacob
Sent: Monday, 13 January 2014 1:16 PM
To; Kerry Heness
Subject: RE: Overseas Travel Invoice

Hi Kerry,

Here are the invoices.

Regards,
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Elizabeth
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Jessica Louise Adnams

From: Kerry Heness on behalf of Minister Chandler
Sent: Friday, 31 January 2014 3:01 PM
To: 'Xana Kamitsis'; Minister Chandler

Cc: info@travellatitude.com.au

Subject: RE: CHANDLER and BROAD Overseas Travel Invoice

Categories: Red Category

HiXana

Just seeing how you went with the below for the Minister?

Kind Regards

Kerry Heness

Personal Assistant | Hon. Peter Chandler, MLA

Minister for Lands, Planning and the Environment | Minister for Education

P: +618 8928 6553 | F: +618 8928 6632 [ M:0419 469 481 | E: Minister.Chandler@)nt.ROV.au

From: Xana Kamitsis [mailto:xana@travellatitude.com.au]
Sent! Wednesday, 29 January 2014 3:11 PM
To: Minister Chandler
Cc: info@travellatitude.com.au
Subject; RE: CHANDLER and BROAD Overseas Travel Invoice
Importance: High

Dear Kerry

Thanks for your email, I will do all I can to fulfil the Minister's request

Kind regards

Xana

Xana Da Silva JP. MAICD
Managing Dhectorand Founder

& Travel 7
Fty me

l..6V€. U.'r \"\(k.y\.&^ Ga'/e ^ S'ec. 031-1" yint fT^:

Shop 15 Winnellie Shopping Centre
WinnelSieNT0821
T: +61 8 894]1144
F;+6?8894f?;33
W: www.simDlesite.com/Xana
E; xgnQ@travellatitude.com.au
P: PO BOX ;2 NIGHTCUFF NT 0812
The generosity of your time is the most valuable gift you can give...

Sara Henderson
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us on

_ . ->

From: Kerry Heness Fmailto: Kerry.Heness@nt.aov.au1 On Behalf Of Minister Chandler
Sent: Wednesday, 29 January 2014 2:33 PM
To: 'Xana Kamitsis'
Cc: 'info@travellatitude,com.au'
Subject: RE: CHANDLER and BROAD Overseas Travel Invoice

HiXana

The Minister has requested the itemised invoices by COB Friday please.

Kind Regards

Kerry Heness

Personal Assistant | Hon. Peter Chandler, MLA

Minister for Lands, Planning and the Environment | Minister for Education

P; +61889286553 | F; +61889286632 | M; 0419 469 481 | E: Mmister.ChandlerOnt.Rov.au

From: Kerry Heness
Sent: Thursday, 23 January 2014 3:08 PM
To: 'Xana Kamitsis'
Cc: 'info@travellatitude.com.au'; Lawson Broad; Minister Chandler
Subject: RE: CHANDLER and BROAD Overseas Travel Invoice

Good Afternoon Xana

Just seeing if you received my email below on the 13 as I received an 'out of office' reply that you were returning

on the 14th January.

Can you please advise when we will receive the requested information below, as our Ministerial Senior Adviser has

asked again?

Kind Regards

Kerry Heness

Personal Assistant | Hon. Peter Chandler, MLA

Minister for Lands, Planning and the Environment | Minister for Education

P: h61 8 8928 6553 | F. +618 8928 6632 | M; 0419 469 481 | E: Minister.Chandler@nt.ROV.au

From: Kerry Heness On Behalf Of Minister Chandler
Sent: Monday, 13 January 2014 2:11 PM
To: 'Xana Kamitsis'
Subject: CHANDLER and BROAD Overseas Travel Invoice

Hi Xana

Our Senior Adviser, Lawson has asked if we could please get an itemised invoice for the Minister and his travel for

their overseas trip on the 21 September 2013.

I have the attached invoice however he would like this broken down into each flight and each hotel and so forth.

2
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Kind Regards

Kerry Heness

Personal Assistant | Hon. Peter Chandler, MLA
Minister for Lands, Planning and the Environment | Minister for Education
P: +61 8 8928 6553 | F: +618 8928 | M: 0419 469 481 | E: Minister.Chandlerfaint.gov.au

From: Elizabeth Jacob
Sent: Monday, 13 January 2014 1:16 PM
To: Kerry Heness
Subject: RE: Overseas Travel Invoice

Hi Kerry,

Here are the invoices.

Regards,

Elizabeth
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Jessica Louise Adnams

From: Xana Kamitsis <xana@travellatitude.com.au>

Sent: Friday, 31 January 2014 3:49 PM
To: Minister Chandler
Cc: info@travellatitude.com.au

Subject: RE: CHANDLER and BROAD Overseas Travel Invoice

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Completed

Categories: Red Category

HI Kerry

I haven't forgotten-just flat out-but will finalise by end of day x

From: Kerry Heness [mailto:Keny.Heness@nt.qov.au1 On Behalf Of Minister Chandler
Sent: Friday, 31 January 2014 3:01 PM
To: 'Xana Kamitsis'; Minister Chandler
Cc: info@travellatitude.com.au
Subject: RE: CHANDLER and BROAD Overseas Travel Invoice

HiXana

Just seeing how you went with the below for the Minister?

Kind Regards

Kerry Heness

Persona! Assistant ! Hon. Peter Chandler, MLA

Minister for Lands, Planning and the Environment ! ^/1injster "oc Education

P; 1-61 8 8928 6553 i F; +61889286632 | M: 0419 469 481 | E: Minister.Chandler@nt.eov.au

From: Xana Kamitsis [mailto:xana@traveflatitude.com.au]
Sent: Wednesday, 29 January 2014 3:11 PM
To: Minister Chandler
Cc: info@travetlatitude.com.au
Subject: RE: CHANDLER and BROAD Overseas Travel Invoice
Importance: High

Dear Kerry

Thanks for your email, I will do all I can to fulfil the Minister's request

Kind regards

Xana

Xana Da Silva JP, MAICD
Managing Director and Founder

& 7
Fly me

L<!',,>t;. Ui'-y n/u'w: s.r,,. '.-(x ;^"'lu<i?,r^i-';!
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Shop ]5 Winnellie Shopping Centre
Winnellie NT 0821
T-.+61 8 89411 ]44
F-.+6] 8 89411133
W: www.simDlesite.com/Xana
E: xana@fravellatiiude.com.au
P: PO BOX 12 NIGHTCLIFF NT 0812
The generosity of your time is the most valuable gift you can give...

Sara Henderson

\
1

Ute us on |

I

From: Kerry Heness [mailto:Kerry.Heness@nt.gov.au1 On Behalf Of Minister Chandler
Sent: Wednesday/ 29 January 2014 2:33 PM
To: 'Xana Kamitsis'
Cc: 'info@travellatitude.com.au'
Subject: RE: CHANDLER and BROAD Overseas Travel Invoice

HiXana

The Minister has requested the itemised invoices by COB Friday please.

Kind Regards

Kerry Heness

Personal Assistant | Hon. Pecer Chandler, MLA

Minister for Lands, Planning and the Environment I Minister for Education

P: +618 8928 6553 ! F ^Sl 8 8928 6632| M;0419 469 481 I E: Minister.ChandlerOnt.gov.au

From: Kerry Heness
Sent: Thursday, 23 January 2014 3:08 PM
To: 'Xana Kamitsis'
Cc: 'info@travellatitude.com.au'; Lawson Broad; Minister Chandler
Subject: RE: CHANDLER and BROAD Overseas Travel Invoice

Good Afternoon Xana

Just seeing if you received my email below on the 13 as I received an 'out of office' reply that you were returning

on th& 14 January.

Can you please advise when we will receive the requested information below, as our Ministerial Senior Adviser has

asked again?

Kind Regards

Kerry Heness

Personal Assistant ! Hon. Peter Chandler, MLA

Minister for Lands, Planning and the Environment I Minister for Education

P: +61 8 8928 6553 | F: +618 8928 6632 | M: 0419 469 481 I E: Minister.Chandler@nt.ROV.au
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From: Kerry Heness On Behalf Of Minister Chandler
Sent: Monday, 13 January 2014 2:11 PM
To: 'Xana Kamitsis'

Subject: CHANDLER and BROAD Overseas Travel Invoice

HiXana

Our Senior Adviser, Lawson has asked if we could please get an itemised invoice for the Minister and his travel for

their overseas trip on the 21 September 2013,

I have the attached invoice however he would like this broken down into each flight and each hotel and so forth.

Kind Regards

Kerry Heness

Personal Assistant | Hon. Peter Chandler, MLA

Minister for Lands, Planning and the Environment | Minister for Education

P: +618 S928 6553 | F: +618 8928 6632 | M: 0419 469 481 | E: Minister.ChandleriSlnt.gov.au

From: Elizabeth Jacob
Sent: Monday, 13 January 2014 1:16 PM
To: Kerry Heness
Subject: RE; Overseas Travel Invoice

Hi Kerry,

Here are the invoices.

Regards,

Elizabeth
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Jessica Louise Adnams

From: Xana Kamitsis <xana@travelfatitude.com.au>

Sent: Monday, 3 February 2014 9:56 AM
To: Minister Chandler
Subject: Re: CHANDLER and BROAD Overseas Travel Invoice

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Completed

Categories: Red Category

Sorry I have not forgotten you., just waiting one one last one
x

Xana Da Silva JP
Founder and Managing Director Latitude Travel & Travel 7 Holidays and JACG Pty Ltd

Sent from my iPhone

On 03/02/2014, at 9:30 AM, Minister Chandler <Minister.Chandler@ntgov^y> wrote:

Good Morning Xana

May we please have the itemised invoice this morning?

Kind Regards

Kerry Heness

Persona' Assistant ! Hon, Peter Chandler, M'LA

Minister for Lands, Planning and the Environment | Minister For Educa'tion

P- -618 8928 6553 j F; +618 8928 6632 j M: 0419 469 •••,81 I E: Mfnister.Chandler@nt.ROV.au

From: Xana Kamitsis tmajlto; xa QaMtravellafcityd&com^y]
Sent: Friday, 31 January 2014 3:49 PM
To: Minister Chandler
Cc: Lnfo@travellatifcude.com.ay
Subject: RE: CHANDLER and BROAD Overseas Travel Invoice

HI Kerry

I haven't forgotten - just flat out - but will finalise by end of day x

From: Kerry Heness [mailtoiKerryJJeness@ntgov^u] On Behalf Of Minister Chandler
Sent; Friday, 31 January 2014 3:01 PM
To; 'Xana Kamitsis'; Minister Chandler
Cc: jnfo@)travellatitude.com.au
Subject: RE: CHANDLER and BROAD Overseas Travel Invoice

Hi Xana

Just seeing how you went with the below for the Minister?

Kind Regards

Kerry Heness



Folio 98
Personal Assistant | Hon. Petsr Chandler, MLA

Minister for Lands, Planning and the Environment j Minister for Education

P: +618 8928 6553 | F +61 8 8928 66.32 | M: 0419 469 4811 E: Mjnjster.ChandlerOnt.eov.au

From: Xana Kamitsis [maHfco;xana@)travella_titude.com.au]
Sent: Wednesday, 29 January 2014 3:11 PM
To: Minister Chandler
Cc: info@)travellatitude.com.au
Subject: RE: CHANDLER and BROAD Overseas Travel Invoice
Importance: High

Dear Kerry

Thanks for your email, I will do all I can to fulfil the Minister's request

Kind regards

Xana

Xana Da Silva JP. MAICD
Managing Director and Founder

<image001,gif>

Shop ?5 Winnellie Shopping Centre
WinnellieNT0821
T; +6] 889411144
F-.+61 8 894] 1133
W: www.simDlesite.com/Xana
E: xana@travellafitude.com.au
P: PO BOX 12 NIGHTCLIFF NT 0812
The generosity of your time is the most valuable gift you can give...

Sara Henderson

<image002.jpg> <image004.jpg>

From: Kerry Heness [mailtoiKerry.HenessOnt.gov.au] On Behalf Of Minister Chandler
Sent: Wednesday, 29 January 2014 2:33 PM
To: 'Xana Kamitsis'
Cc: 'info@travellatitude.com.au'
Subject: RE: CHANDLER and BROAD Overseas Travel Invoice

Hi Xana

The Minister has requested the itemised invoices by COB Friday please.

Kind Regards

Kerry Heness

Personal Assistant | Hon. Peter Chandler, MLA

Minister for Lands, Planning and the Environment | Minister for Education

P: +61 8 8928 6553 | F: +618 8928 6632 | M: 0419 469 481 | E: Minister.Chandler@nt.ROV.au



Folio 99
From: Kerry Heness
Sent: Thursday, 23 January 2014 3:08 PM
To: 'Xana Kamitsis'
Cc: 'info@travellatitude.com.au'; Lawson Broad; Minister Chandler
Subject: RE: CHANDLER and BROAD Overseas Travel Invoice

Good Afternoon Xana

Just seeing if you received my email below on the 13 as I received an 'out of office' reply that you

were returning on the 14 January.

Can you please advise when we will receive the requested information below, as our Ministerial

Senior Adviser has asked again?

Kind Regards

Kerry Heness

Personal Assistant | Hon. Peter Chandler, MLA

Minister for Lands, Planning and the Environment j Minister for Education

P: +618 8928 6553 | F: +618 8928 6632 | M: 04-19 469 481 | F: MiniSter.Chandler@) nt.gov.au

From: Kerry Heness On Behalf Of Minister Chandler
Sent: Monday, 13 January 2014 2:11 PM
To: 'Xana Kamitsis'

Subject: CHANDLER and BROAD Overseas Travel Invoice

HiXana

Our Senior Adviser, Lawson has asked if we could please get an itemised invoice for the Minister and

his travel for their overseas trip on the 21 September 2013.

I have the attached invoice however he would like this broken down into each flight and each hotel
and so forth.

Kind Regards

Kerry Heness

Personal Assistant' | Hon. Peter Chandler, MLA

Minister for Lands, Planning and the Environment I Minister for Education

P: +61 8 8928 6553 | F: +618 8928 6632 | M: 0419 469 481 | E: Minister.Chandler@)nt.gov.au

From: Elizabeth Jacob
Sent: Monday, 13 January 2014 1:16 PM
To: Kerry Heness
Subject: RE: Overseas Travel Invoice

Hi Kerry,

Here are the invoices.

Regards,

Elizabeth
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Jessica Louise Adnams

From: Xana Kamitsis <xana@travellatitude.com.au>

Sent: Monday, 3 February 2014 4:23 PM
To: Minister Chandler

Cc: Lawson Broad; Paula Timson

Subject: Invoice for Hon. Minister Chandler's Study Tour 21092013 V2

Attachments: Invoice for Hon. Minister Chandler's Study Tour 21092013 V2.doc; Invoice for

Lawson Broad tavelling with Hon. Minister Chandler's Study Tour 21092013 V2.doc

Importance: High

Dear Kerry

Thank you for your recent email requesting the itemised accommodation invoice sent to the department

back in August 2013.

It was requested that my agency took care and pre paid all accommodation and ground transport for the

entire trip, for the 3 gentleman travelling.

The invoices attached where what were asked of me by my client, the department booking the travel at

the time.

The enclosed was an invoice for the Minister, Mr Lawson's was identical and Mr Nairn's was airfares only.

The next email to follow will have the accommodation breakdown.

Please feel free to contact me if you require any further information.

Thank you and warm regards.

Xana

Xana Da Silva JP, MAICD
Managing Director and Founder

& 7

Lw- Oi.o-1 J-'l/'.inAb ya',.; ) -^ w^ yrv;r fri<;

Shop 15 Winnell'se Shopping Centre
Winnellie NT 0821
T:+61 889411144
F;+6?88941]!33
W: www.simDlesite.com/Xana
E: xana@trayellatiiude.com.au
P: PO BOX 12 NIGHTCLIFF NT 0812
The generosity of your time is the most valuable gift you can give...

Sara Henderson
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Trading As Winnellie Travel

Shop 15, Winnellie Shopping Centre
Stuart Highway, Winnellie NT 0821

PO Box 12 Nightcliff0814

Telephone; +61 8 8941 1144 Facsimile; +61 8 S941 1133
Email; winnellietravel@optusnet,com,au
ABN; 25 109 118 649 Licence No; 108

TAX INVOICE 130082013A

Department of Lands, Planning & the Environment
GPO Box 2520, Danivin NT 0801

Attention: Ms Elizabeth Jacob,

DATE OF ISSUE
DUE DATE

20 Sep 2013
24 Sep 2013

CONSULTANT Xana Kamitsis
DATE DEPART 21 Sep 2013

PASSENGER CHANDLER/PETERHON TOTAL DUE $31,980.00

SERVICE AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
EXCGST TAX/LEVY GST INC GST

3.00 $20,988.00Flight Qantas Airways Limited $20,988.00 $0.00
21SEP13
DanMn/Singapore/London/Aberdeen/London/Vancouver/Portland(Oregon)/Pittsburgh/Houston/DallasFortWorth/Brisbane/Darwin
1 X $20,988.00
CHANDLER/PETERHON

Service Fee $250.00 $0.00
Flight 21SEP13
1 x $250.00
CHANDLER/PETERHON

Hotels $9,942.00 $0.00
All Hotels have been pre paid in all cities
Including all transfers and transportation in every city
1 X $9,942.00
CHANDLER/PETERHON

Flight changes from the 6th to the 5th of October 2013 $800.00 $0.00
050CT13
Houston/Dallas Fort Worth/Brisbane
1 x $800.00
CHANDLER/PETERHON

$0.00 $250.00

$0.00 $9,942.00

$0.00 $800.00

GRAND TOTAL $31,980.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,980.00
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Trading As Winnellie Travel

Shop 15, Winnellie Shopping Centre
Stuart Highway, Winneltie NT 0821

PO Box 12 Nightdiff0814

Telephone! +61 8 8941 1144 Facsimile; +61 8 8941 1133
Email; winnellietraveliSloptusnet.com.au
ABN; 25 109 118 649 Licence No; 108

TAX INVOICE 130082013B

Department of Lands, Planning & the Environment
GPO Box 2520, Darwin NT 0801

Attention: Ms Elizabeth Jacob.

DATE OF ISSUE
DUE DATE

20 Sep 2013
24 Sep 2013

CONSULTANT
DATE DEPART

Xana Kamitsis
21 Sep 2013

PASSENGER MR LAWSON BROAD TOTAL DUE $31,980.00
TRAVELLING WITH MINISTER CHANDLER

SERVICE AMOUNT AMOUNT
EXCGST TAX/LEVY

AMOUNT
GST

AMOUNT
INC GST

$20,988.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,988.00Flight Qantas Airways Limited
21SEP13
Darwin/Singapore/London/Aberdeen/London/Vancouver/Portland(Oregon)/Pittsburgh/Houston/DallasFortWorth/Brisbane/Darwin
1 X $20,988.00
MR LAWSON BROAD

Service Fee
Flight21SEP13
1 x $250.00
MR LAWSON BROAD

$250.00 $0,00 $0.00 $250.00

Hotels
All Hotels have been pre paid in all cities
Including all transfers and transportation in every city
1 x $9,942.00
MR LAWSON BROAD

Flight changes from the 6"' to the 5th of October 2013
050CT13
Houston/Dallas Fort Worth/Brisbane
1 x $800.00
MR LAWSON BROAD

$9,942.00

$800.00

$0.00 $0.00 $9,942.00

$0.00 $0.00 $800.00

GRAND TOTAL $31,980.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,980.00
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Jessica Louise Adnams

From: Kerry Heness on behalf of Minister Chandler

Sent: Monday, 3 February 2014 4:27 PM
To: 'Xana Kamitsis'; Minister Chandler

Cc: Lawson Broad; Paula Timson

Subject: RE: Invoice for Hon. Minister Chandler's Study Tour 21092013 V2

Thank you

Kind Regards

Kerry Heness

Personal Assistant | Hon. Peter Chandler, MLA

Minister for Lands, Planning and the Environment | Minister for Education

P: +61 8 8928 6553 | F: +618 8928 6632 | M: 0419 469 481 I E: Minister.ChandlerOnt.gov.au

From: Xana Kamltsis [maijfco:xana@)travellatitude.com.au]
Sent: Monday, 3 February 2014 4:23 PM
To: Minister Chandler
Cc: Lawson Broad; Paula Timson
Subject; Invoice for Hon. Minister Chandler's Study Tour 21092013 V2
Importance: High

Dear Kerry

Thank you for your recent email requesting the itemised accommodation invoice sent to the department

back in August 2013.

It was requested that my agency took care and pre paid all accommodation and ground transport for the

entire trip, for the 3 gentleman travelling,

The invoices attached where what were asked of me by my client, the department booking the travel at

the time.

The enclosed was an invoice for the Minister, Mr Lawson's was identical and Mr Nairn's was airfares only,

The next email to follow will have the accommodation breakdown.

Please feel free to contact me if you require any further information.

Thank you and warm regards.

Xana

Xana Da Silva JP. MAICD
Managing Director and Founder

A 7
Fly me

LCv€ L..UF r'lAXc/c Su'^ i ''e'; Aj'':l? onn^ncl

Shop 15 Winnellie Shopping Centre
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WinnellieNT082]
T-.+61 8894]]]44
F:+6? 889411133
W: www.simDlesite.com/Xana
E: xana@1ravellafltude.com.au
P: PO BOX 12 NIGHTCLIFF NT 0812
The generosity of your time is the most valuable gitt you can gSve...

Sara Henderson
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Jessica Louise Adnams

From: Lawson Broad

Sent: Tuesday, 4 February 2014 8:54 AM
To: Xana Kamitsis

Cc: Paula Timson; Kerry Heness

Subject: RE: Invoice for Hon. Minister Chandler's Study Tour 21092013 V2

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Completed

DearXana

Thank you for your email and attached invoices.

What we are requesting, however, are detailed records of expenditure for the trip as per below:

® Airfares - record of ticket costs (round world and other flights)

• Room costs - itemised for each night

• Ground transportation - itemised for each destination and number of transfers and days hired

If we could get this information as soon as possible, it would help us greatly with our own record keeping and

budgeting.

Regards

Lawson Broad
Senior Ministerial Advisor
Office of the Hon, Peter Chandler
Minister for Education
Minister for Lands, Planning and Environment
5 Floor, Parliament House, Darwin
GPO Box 3146, Darwin, NT 0801, Australia

p ... <+61> 8 8928 6610
f .„ <+61> 8 8928 0577
e ,,. lawson.broad@nt.flov.au

If you are not ihe intended recipient of this message, any use, disclosure or copying of the message or any aBachmsnts is unauthorised
If you have received this message in error, please advise the sender
No represenialion is given that attached files are free from viruses or other defects. Scanning for viruses is recommended

From: Xana Kamitsis [mailto:xana(at:raveltatitude,com.au]
Sent: Monday, 3 February 2014 4:23 PM
To: Minister Chandler
Cc: Lawson Broad; Paula Timson
Subject: Invoice for Hon. Minister Chandler's Study Tour 21092013 V2
Importance: High

Dear Kerry

Thank you for your recent email requesting the itemised accommodation invoice sent to the department

back in August 2013.

It was requested that my agency took care and pre paid all accommodation and ground transport for the

entire trip, for the 3 gentleman travelling.
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The invoices attached where what were asked of me by my client, the department booking the travel at

the time.

The enclosed was an invoice for the Minister, Mr Lawson's was identical and Mr Nairn's was airfares only.

The next email to follow will have the accommodation breakdown.

Please feel free to contact me if you require any further information.

Thank you and warm regards.

Xana

Xana Da Silva JP, MAICD
Managing Director and Founder

7i

L('^;'. ( MM- [ v^\^ ^.r.' • '. -'• - -11;' -•

Shop ] 5 Winnellie Shopping Centre
WinnellieNT0821
T: +61 889411144
F-.+61 889411133
W; www.simplesite.com/Xana
E: xana@travellatitude.com.au
P: PO BOX ] 2 NIGHTCLIFF NT 0812
The generosity of your time is the most valuable gift you can give...

Sara Henderson

/"

Vte us on
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Jessica Louise Adnams

From: Paula Timson

Sent: Saturday, 5 April 2014 4:50 PM
To: xana@travellatitude.com.au

Cc: Kerry Heness; Irene Hyde

Subject: Travel Breakdown of costs for Minister Chandler's travel

Attachments: Break down of costs for Minister Chandler - USA and GB trip 2013,pdf

Importance: High

Hello Xana,

Thank you for your email and my apologies in my delay in getting back to you. The Breakdown you have attached

doesn't provide any further detail than what we already had - which was based on your invoice. I would expect the

wholesaler will have the breakdown for the overall booking because they would have needed to pay each of their

suppliers on an individual basis. Is it possible that I can source the information from the wholesaler direct or would

you be able to speak to your wholesaler and explain the situation. The breakdown we require is as mentioned in my

earlier email:

• Individual hotel accommodation per person

• Individual flight costs per person

• Costs in each city for private vehicles

I will be away from the office for the next few days and in back to back meetings so I have copied Irene Hyde, the

Executive Assistant to our Chief Executive to this email as a request for Irene to contact you to discuss further.

Thank you Xana. I hope we are able to provide the Minister with further detail.

Regards,

Paula

Paula Timson | Director Policy, Legislation and Secretariat | Business Services
Department of Lands, Planning and the Environment
p,.. (08) 8924 7232 | f... (08) 8924 7044 j m... 0401 116 056
e, . Daula.timson@5nt.aov.au iwww.nt.aov.au/dlD

Level 5, Energy House, Cavenagh Street, Darvvin
GPO Box 1680, Darwin NT 0801

Please consider the environment before printing this email.
The information in this email is intended solely for the addresses named. It may contain legally privileged or confidential information that is subject
to copyright. Use or transmittal of ihs information In this email other than for authorised NT Government .business purposes may constitute
misconduct under the NT Public Sector Code of Conduct and could potentially be an offence under the NT Criminal Code. If you are not the
intended recipient you must not use, disclose, copy or distribute this communication. If you have received this message in error, please delete the
email and notify the sender. No representation is made that this email is free of viruses. Virus scanning is recommended and is the responsibility of
the recipient.

From: Xana Kamitsis [mailto;xana@travellatitude.com,au]
Sent: Monday, 24 March 2014 2:09 PM
To: Paula Timson
Subject: Travel
Importance: High

Hi Paula
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Hope this assists - please let me know if you have any other further queries, but this is the best
breakdown I can give you.

I actually spend 3 hours going through my credit card statements yesterday to find it all - then
forgot to email you- sorry about that

As you can see there is a short fall of $145.23 (I will not worry about that now).

The wholesale - does not supply us with a breakdown, they gave me a quote originally and I
excep+ed so it is what it is, remember if was all prepaid.

Thanks and have a fabulous day

Let's do coffee soon

Very warm regards
Xanaxx



Folio 110

Minister

Lawson

Gary

Change fees to airfare

Transport in America

Andaz Hotel

St Regis
Jurys Inn

air

air

air

all 3 airfares

total

Aberdeen

OZ wholesaler (all other accommodation for the trip)

Exchange rate fees on credit card payments

service fees

US Visas

3 x $250.00
45.00 x 2

Paid OUT Paid IN

$ 20,988.00

$ 20,988.00
$20,788.00
$ 2,400.00

$ 8,485.86

$ 8,870.00
$ 927.30
$ 2,473.62

$ 10,335.00
$ 589.45
$ 750.00
$ 90.00
$ 97,685.23 $ 97,540.00

shortfall $145.23
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Jessica Louise Adnams

From: Xana Kamitsis <xana@travellatitude.com.au>

Sent: Saturday, 5 April 2014 5:03 PM
To: Paula Timson

Cc: Kerry Heness; Irene Hyde

Subject: Re: Travel Breakdown of costs for Minister Chandler's travel

Hi Paula
The flights were a round world so it is what it is. Sorry

As for the accommodation I will ask but they are not obliged to break down as I didn't ask for it at the time of
booking but I will ask and do my best
Will get back to you during the week
Will do my best
x

Xana Da Silva JP
Founder and Managing Director Latitude Travel & Travel 7 Holidays and JACG Pty Ltd

Sent from my iPhone

On 05/04/2014, at 4:54 PM, Paula Timson <Paula.Timson@)nt:gov.au> wrote:

Hello Xana,

Thank you for your email and my apologies in my delay in getting back to you. The Breakdown you
have attached doesn't provide any further detail than what we already had -which was based on

your invoice. I would expect the wholesaler will have the breakdown for the overall booking

because they would have needed to pay each of their suppliers on an individual basis. Is it possible

that I can source the information from the wholesaler direct or would you be able to speak to your

wholesaler and explain the situation. The breakdown we require is as mentioned in my earlier

email:

a Individual hotel accommodation per person

® Individual flight costs per person
• Costs-in each city for private vehicles

I will be away from the office for the next few days and in back to back meetings so I have copied

Irene Hyde, the Executive Assistant to our Chief Executive to this email as a request for Irene to

contact you to discuss further.

Thank you Xana. I hope we are able to provide the Minister with further detail.

Regards,

Paula

Paula Timson | Director Policy, Legisiation and Secretariat | Business Services
Department of Lands, Planning and the Environment
p,., (08) 8924 7232 | f.., (08) 8924 7044 j m... 0.401 116 056
e... paula.timson(5).nt.aov.au | www.nt.aov.au/dlD

Level 5, Energy House, Cavenagh Street, Darwin
GPO Box 1680, Darwin NT 0801
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Please consider the environment before printing this email.

The information in this email is intended solely for the addressee named. It may contain legally privileged or confidential
information that is subject to copyright. Use or transmittal of the information in this email other than for authorised NT
Government business purposes may constitute misconduct under the NT Public Sector Code of Conduct and could potentially
be an offence under the NT Criminal Code. If you are not the intended recipient you must not use, disclose, copy or distribute
this communication If you have received this message in error, please delete the email and notify the sender. No
representation is made that this email is free of viruses Virus scanning is recommended and is the responsibility of the
recipient.

From: Xana Kamitsis [mailto:xana@travellatitude.com.au]
Sent: Monday, 24 March 2014 2:09 PM
To: Paula Timson
Subject: Travel
Importance: High

Hi Paula

Hope this assists - please let me know if you have any other further queries, but this is
the best breakdown I can give you.

I actually spend 3 hours going through my credit card statements yesterday to find it
all - then I forgot to email you- sorry about that

As you can see there is a short fall of $145.23 (I will not worr/ about that now).

The wholesale - does not supply us with a breakdown, they gave me a quote
originally and I excepted so it is what it is, remember it was all prepaid.

Thanks and have a fabulous day

Let's do coffee soon

Very warm regards
Xanaxx

<Break down of costs for Minister Chandler - USA and GB trip 2013.pdf>


